Electronic Button Sewing with Stay Bution
and Button Neck Wrapping Machine

BFIRERY T8

0

%

4)Y

19528801

No. 0362-00



MOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
s AN D R

. Th vt numbers of parts shown in the Tigure indicate the Forresponc‘img numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index,

2R EER O RE . B T BN (R N IS B A L L L E s T, RGBS e ) 2

2. Explanation of codes
ERE o B RA
1) Codes on the "Note'” column
“EE WMo E

@ W means this part 15 changed from the previous parts list,
' TP EAC D N S S s 2 CE A hL S ERE R BeE Lk o
@ #Y refer to the N otiom of pags.

o0 S TE LTF A

21 Codes on the “E.C {Eﬂguwenng changel” colurmn

TEEEAT Wﬁijw

(1) A19/83. ... Added from Cciober, 1983
ISE3ZEI0R & 18 & fur,

@ 0.10/83 . . . . Obsoletes from October, 1983
T9R3FEI0A & 0 BIME E Tt

m(@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
A O ERMEs N CEEOES

in this case, even obsoleted part ([0.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with Lhanged dates and place yvour orders.
IOBEREHERED)I LSBT I EY TSI, THEERBIIL N, w‘d'ilb DERSR A IR L U ZE T A L,
Example ({7)

?}?}f‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. gr:t.
CoER & & EEFH E. )
a{1 81401-106-000  Needle bar ID0/83) R -
1-1 % B1401-100.000-A Needle bar lAt0/831 v g 1
2 B1105-200000  Frame cover [D10/83] [(B1705- 3004}90 -
*{ o Frame cover LA)Q@Q; T AP 1

'——@) In case when previous parts and rew part are interchangeable with each other;
A O EMRM A H LD EE

in this case the new part number is replaced on the  55% {Japanesel’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IMBEE. HESOIMTXSREN I IR A LUOBRECRALTHNITOT. FHLOSET D FTF &
{& C.10/82

1 i @j%s'%bo 000]  Frame cover [c.10/83] BITOS680L00 1
Correct No. Wrong Ne,
F L&A FaESUETE-

Please arder by the correct part number.
CIE L ERE T DR A
@ M.IO/B3 . The amount reguired s changed from QOgtober, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Reg”, column.
TB3FINA L N HBRAEF UL, ZOBSHEBES S LCHBAF|RL IS & T
3} Codes onthe “"Amt. Req.” column
Ca T WMo S

@ 2 .. ... ... Indicates amount required is 2.
HE, Z2ExEHLET.
20 ... Indicates tength in meters. {unit is metar}
Ba&, 2A-PAEEHLEY., (BAEA - PATE;
@ ~ .......... indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
Il R R A SIS L ER T T,
@ {(11... .. ... .. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 7 2 in Japanese, in the “Description’ golumn,
MHERSE A A L T 3 FTEHA&AFOLL 7, HMERKESEEMIETC "aan” XTI LETLTHEN & T

BRI TR T i b e e i R R Ry i R 0 T s e e e Sy R S By 8 Y Y A 5 S S e 0 2 B S e 8 5 e e s s e oy 0 3 1 oy "

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order ta ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when crdering the corresponding PART NUMBER
tex. B1108-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001001, given at the top right of the caver) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have heen changed,

BABLIXOBO R

SN ) 2P IREEE AT O AERS Y EX OB, BROBE(BIA . B1109-012-A00) T T3 TF A L,
BH®T, JRO -V YR DERES (REEL. BIAE, N0010-01) (4, SIEES 4 T ERIBG MEEST
T X, WROEOERBO—MATEC L ABEHN B2 TOTITRT AL,

T R s i e S 6 & B 4 g S oy by iy 4 ey g iy g 3 ey & g 8 iy i by Sy g 5 g g S 6 3my  Em 8 S g, iy 5 e o imy 4 o s e

T o e R e R e S i e P e T s o, W e 8 |
Bt g B s g P b £ Py e "o ey B 8

U B B B Ty e ey 8t e b By e § T B Sy b




B

La2

831

15.

16.

17.

CONTENTS

= w
FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS . .
HAE - h o —BRR
INSTALLATION BASE COMPONENTS oo e e 3
AR B
P AL ST COMP O N TS 5
BEEA oy F R
LAOPER COMPONENTS .. ...... e e e e e ey e i
B
NS ON COMPONEN S Q
53 B
BUTTON SUPPLY COMPONEN S L e e e, 11
s v RSB R
LOOPER COVER COMPONENTS i e e e e e e i3
=00 — AR
THREAD PRESSER COMPONENTS .o e 15
S 2 BE S
X=Y TABLE COMPONENTS (1) vt e e e )
X=YF—7IE#% (1)
X-Y TARLE COMPORENTS (2} o e e e 19
X—-Y5—7 LEH (2)
BUTTON CHUCK COMPONERTS L ) ottt e e e e 21
KA F e 2B (1)
BUTTOR CHUCK COMPONENTS (2 ) ittt e e e e oo 23
Ha o F ey SEEK (2)
HEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1 ) o 2h
RS (1)
NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2 ) o i 27
FHEEE (2)
PNEOMATIC & CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS e 29
TEIE R w2 2 BEAR
CABLE COMPONEN S L e 31
-7 1 B AR
THREAD STAND UNTT i e e e 33
FariE
ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS e e 34
SEmER
HUMERICAL TRDEX OF PARTS e e e e 35

51






REF. Q. HOTE FART HG. DERCRIPTEOH O S ANT.
1 18753600 TEAME COVER BT AR 1
2 EM-G0B1IN01-50 SOREW LR o &
3 187-47701 FIXED TABLE IF4F-TT R 1.
4 SH-40B1401-30  SCREY M5X0.8 L=14 FATIRET MBS L=id 3
5 WS~0510002~EN  SZPRING WASHER 5.1X&8.5%1.% ATRETHTR OB ING,EX1.3 3
) WP-0531001-5C  WASHER I It 3
7 18747208 CONNECTING PLATE, FROHT EIUED] 1
& SH-B0OB1552-TP  SCREW MB L=15 EYBATIET LY 4
g 187-B5001 EYE BOLT FAETAE 2

0 SM-B0KTBR2-TP  SCEEY M5 L=15 OVEIT IR A 4
11 167-53808 FRONT COVER 1 LA A1) 1
12 187-53907 FRONT COVER 2 TINRAI2) 1
13 SH-0051001-5C  SCREW FRRRY Z
14 1687-54004 FROKT COVER 3 FINT25{2) 1
15 SM-0051001-5C  SCREW Y 3
15 SH-00BTO01-80  SCREW EREYT b
17 167-54163 STUD ARYET 4
18 185-14358 POVER SOURCE SWITCH ASH. FUUETURANE 9 1
19 SH-B0408C2-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YRR AR WAED T L3 Z
20 187-54508 POWER SOURCE SYITCH COVER FUuET A FAAT - 1
21 IB7-47107 FRAHE EVRAT - AT TR 1
22 167-47503 TABLE, LEFT F-1TE (B2 1
23 SH-1045001-58 SCREW M4X0.7 L=%0 FhadT MAX0.T L=50 10
24 G5021-116-000  FLAT WASHER FIETE % 10
25 167-49004 MOVEMENT TABLE ARTF-TT A 1
28 S5-1080030-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 1=8.5 ¥533° 4/64-40 L=8.6 &
27 1B87-47802 TABLE, RIGHT F-7T R (387} 1
28 185-14R04 OPERATION BOX STAND PLL LTSS 1
29 185-14903 OPERATION BOX STAND BASE SRR YE AL o 1
30 SL-4046891-5C SCREW M4X8 FATARY" vha MAX0,T L=8 4
31 SM-1040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 C¥923T M4X0.7 L=B 3
32 167-48700 BUTTON RECEIVER BRACKET R e SRKT 1
33 187-48808 BUTTON RECETVER E- VLTS A 1
34 SH-1041001-8C SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 #9235 M4AX0.7 L=10 4
35 165-14806 GPERATION BOX, REAR PR (FIn) 1
36 801 165-13152 PANEL. SHEET ASH, A A EAAY-FA M3 1
37 #07 T 185-13251 PANEL SHEET ASM. B FRET RIS 1
38 HA-0000B00-00  EMERGENCY-STOP SWITCH L3 H-F-3 249 F 1
39 165-14507 CPERATION BOX, FRONT JAHETR (R1) 1
40 GB8202-118-0Y0  HINGE FAERT L $3-ATY 2z
41 SH-1030501-SC  SCREW M3XG.5 L=b ¥32297 H3X0.5 L=5 8
42 167-47305 CONKECTING PLATE, REAR LEED] 1
43 SH~-B081552-TP  SCREW M8 L=15 P FR R 4
44 187-55001 EYE ROLT PAE AL 2
45 167-54301 REAR COVER FYINT FX 1
46 SH-0051001-5C  SCREW ENESN 4
47 18748105 TABLE INSTALLING BRACKET Fo7T A 1
48 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING YASHER 5.1X8.5%1.2 ATEETHTE OB O1X9.2X1.3 2
49 SH-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 B PrR A M5K0.8 L=10 2
50 16748008 PLATE FARTEES 1
51 SH-8051002-TP  SCREY M5 L=10 PR A MGX0LE LR10 6
52 ¥S-0h10002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 ATEETHE R 5, 1XG,2¥1.3 8
53 167-47404 CONNECTING PLATE, SIOF i 1
54 Gh845-116-000  TASTER ¥4 4
55 ¥S-0BT10002~KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2¢1.5 ATxE737 7 MB 18
58 SH-B0G1002-TP  SCREY M6 L=10 QVELTIET AR MG L=10 15
57 GBO27~340-000  CAP FY oRyy7° 2
58 BM-B080001-SC  NUT MBX1.25 0y HE 1 4
59 GAS-11111000 ADJUST BOLT bR IS B 4
80 187-54400 ARM COVER FhBh™ - 1
g1 SM-0051001-SC  SCREW b5ARYT 4

82 185-15009 CONTROL BOX BAET ANy 1

3 185~15405 CONTROL BOX COVER 2457 HAT VTR 1
64 GHR31-340-000 KNOB SCREW FEEVEEE 2
85 167-49608 WORKPIECE GUIDE BASE E AN R A 1
B6 SH-B042502-TF  SCREW MAX0.7 L=25 DYHAY7 IR AR MAXO, T L=25 1
67 S ~BOYTH10-5F SCREY 9/84-40 L=15.40 v7RyT U/64-40 L=156 1
68 S5-1000930-8P SCREY 9/64-40 L=&.8 $3757 §/64-40 L=2.8 2
89 187-49509 PLATE AR i
T4 SH-1041601-5C SCREW M4¥0.7 L=18 $9225° M4AX0.7 L=16 1
71 #0323 SM-1045001-SR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=50 52%5° H4X0.7 [=50 £
72 #03  GLROZ21-118-000  FLAT WASHEER PIHH 8
Nk #03  157-53008 SEE TABLE, LEFT FITF-T A BATY 1
T4 #03 167-5X105 SUB TABLE, RIGHT FITF-FTR 3%T 1
75 #02  187-53204 TABLE BRACKET F7UR TTIRYY 2
75 #0323 SM-BOB1002-TF  SCREW MB L=10 nYAFFHET AL MEX0.8 L=10 8
17 403 YE-0R10002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1¥8.5¥1.3 ATRETECY B OIM9.Z2X1.3 8
78 #0323  187-53303 BOTTOM RASE 2FEF -2 4 1
79 #0373  SH-9124053-35C  SCREV H12 L=40 DyAEET AR W12 L=40 4
&9 #0323 ¥S-1220002-KH SPRING WASHER AURETHTR 4
41 #03  187-H3402 YASHER AT E 4

Nota, (MEEFY 401, ..., For domestic use £ 4 B
$02.., .. For mxport i
#33%, ..., Special order part RN e

-



INSTALLATION BASE COMPONENTS
AR




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION - AMT.
1 167-30004 INSTALLATION BASE LS 1
2 167-10105 BEARING ASFYAT 4
3 167-55100 BEAR NG ATPYLYT }
4 SE-1200003-00  BEARIRG D=20X42 ATTYLET D=20¥42 4
9 RC-4200002-¥P  RETAIHING RINC Ca™ a9 2
6 RC-3500002-KP  RETAINING RING 35 CHFamidg 35 4
7 SH-5107002-TF  SCREW M10 L=70 WFHGFFH"Rb 4
8 WS-1020002-KN  SPRIKG WASHER M10 ATRETET R H10 4
g WP-1052001-SC  VASHER 10,5X21XZ TR R 3T EVA MLO 4

SM-8061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 gyt 1
167-30806 GEAR PIN I S Z
SK-1061501-SB ~ SCREW MG L=15 $33%y" MB L=15 4
SM-6051552-TF  SCREW M5 L=15 WYRITFE" B 4
167-30707 INTERMEDIATE GEAR FrhuETy 2
167-30608 SPACER 247 - 2
RC-4200002-KP  RETAINING RING Ca™ a2y Z
SB-1200003-00  BEARING D=20X42 ATPULST D=20¥42 4
167-30509 GEAR 2 A-A"AF - (2) 2
SH-6061552-TF  SCREW MG L=15 YRR A &
167-30905 WASHER Iy - 2
SM-1061200-SN  SCREW M6 L=12 #7133 MG L=12 2
167-31002 CENTER SHAFT BUR-TY 1
SH-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 Ity Ve e 4
167-31101 CENTER GEAR EVR-%TY- 1
167-55308 BEARING ATPYLYT i
167-31200 BEARING COLLAR 2 ATFYVIT 39— (2) 1
167-55407 BEAR ING ATPYUYT 1
167-31408 CAM Hh 1
WP-0841600-SC  WASHER LIETHT R 4
W5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATEETET R M8 4
SH~10408031-3C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $ra25" MAKO.T7 L=8 4
167-31306 COLLAR 2 B~ (2) 1
SH-8061002-TP  SCREV ME L=10 FAZYT MG L=10 e
167-15005 WEDGE BELT FIVFTAT AL 1
167-32307 vV PULLEY B V7°-4 (B) !
SM-8061002-TP  SCREY M6 L=10 FARYT MG L=19 2
167-32208 MOTOR PLATE E-5-7° U~} i
¥WP-1052001-3C  WASHER 10,5X21X2 E3RTHT R 3BT 394 M10 8
WS~1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 ATHFETIT R OMLG ¢
SM-9102513-SC  SCREW M10 L=25 oYhsET A M10 L=2b 8
167-55605 MOTOR 2T y-RTE-R 1
G5125-340-000  IDLER SHAFT 4 AR5 (A) 1
KM-6080001-SC  NUT MBX1.25 YAy M8 1va ]
WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AT R MS 1
WP-0841600~5C  WASHER BT F 1
167-48600 IDLER ARM P4 3-7 =4 1
SH-6052502-TP  SCRE¥ M5X0.8 L=25 Ity VRS T ]
166-45301 IDLER SHAFT TAETG T 1
167-15401 [DLER PULLEY IVI0F F4RTS 1
166-45400 WASHER 1R !
WS-0510002-K¥  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AR 5,.1X9.2X1.3 1
SM-6051202-TP oYRYFHET AR MBX0.8 L=12 1

SCREW M5X0,8 L=12

- —



e
daz

Bl

COMPON

T
SYITOH

PEDAL

et g g i S i T s A

¥y

ﬁ/
W/ £

ot
¢

N

g

e e o e e e e e e e e ]

4
iil,hln..x.ﬁﬂ}%ermj.rl
; g

e
k:
;

/

i3



REF. RO, NOTE

y

%&ﬂz HE,

GESOCRIPT I

E

s

S
Y :
LI,

H

£y 1

-
b
<3

i
H
i
t
i
H
i
§
i
i

A

i

1 18T 48253 PEDAL ASH. 77 “&‘*“%%% 1
q?@ 7116~ ;w% LIMITIRG ROY COVER CEL N AL FE LA {1}
SH- 3040801 - SCREY M4 L=g THARYT BAK0.T (21
WS -0410062- ?ﬁ SPEING YASHER w4 ATEETR R MY (23
WP - Q%ﬁ*Q? S0 UASHER AT E BT 2L M4 (23
G5075-116~- AOO A%”%Eﬁ TUETYSY ATERY B (1)
@ﬁw%@?ﬂ@bu """" i BYERIYE 08 192 5
GSG?%miiﬁwﬁﬁﬁ g@i?gs SPRING AAYENT 2 (12
G5074-116-000  ANCHDR & AUEEY R {13
GHROBE-116-AAD  ANCHOR ARM ASH. REFRAY -4 B3 {1
SM-B051552-TF  SCREV M5 L=1B ZYENFFE AR ()
GROBT-116-A00  LIMITER INSTALLATION ROD UEL AN L ¢ (23
GHUBG-116~A00  BHAFT T i
GGR8EA-1168-000  DRY BEARING FNTHE LT BRSNS {2
SHM-ROBI552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15% FATYS (1)
GS0B5-116-A00  SWITCH DRUM TAYFETGL {13
TH-A0B0R12«TF  SCREW MHYE PR MBYO.8 L=8 {2}
G5087-116-A00  WASHER PLATE IFTUSY YIVEFTAY (1)
(5029-340-000  SPACER A~ (23
HA=QO07000-00  MICROSYWITCH TAYARAYE {4}
187- ﬁau@ﬂ LIMITIRG BOY BavkaTeez {1}
G5072-116-000  ROLLER a8 &%y {1
G5073-118-000 R@LLE? PN TR I (1}
167-40400 PEDAL LEVER PYTIYNT - (ﬁ
187-21102 BALL ;é”%%?% E RS WAL SNAE" (1
WP-0841801~5C  WASHER AR SHTERL M (1)

WS-0610002-KN
SH-G062502-TF
¥S-0820002- iﬁ

SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2X1.5

SCREV M6 L=25

SPRING WASHER ME

ATEETHT R ME
BYRIPFET AL MG L=25
ATRETUTE M8

—
[y
R

P N
st et v

SH-Q081524-88  SCREY MB L=15 f“ﬁ?& Hb B [ =15 {2}
16748204 PEDAL BASE RSN A FEVREY {1}
ST-£041651 -850 TAPPING SCREY BYED vy {23
GHEAD-116-000 RUBBER FOOT ALY {43
SH-B041002-TF  SCREY M4 L=10 QUENFERT L MAX0.T L=10 (4]
SH-00681203-88 SCREY MG L=12 nyESRT AL MB L=17 ¥
W¢ GRZTZI0-KE  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.7 A %?’k“l B.2¥11,4X1.¢ (23
YP-0571016-5F WASHER 6.7X13X1 ERF AT R B 7H13%1 (2]
p%a?% 280000 PEDAL ADJUSTIRG PLATE T34y Fa-PV4e (1)

~BORR00G2-TV SCREY M3 L=20 DR TR A {0
%s -GE20002-EH SPRING WASHER ME ATRETET R OMB {21
YP-0841800-50 YASRHEE S (2}
DET14-555-808 PEDAL SUAFT BRACKRET TEARYT ALY (23
DETI3~-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING FEE L B A {2?
SH-Q0660062-8F SOREY ¥ L=80 SERIETER B L=3) i1
HU-B06G007 30 HUT 5 WYY E MB 1o {23
SH-DOBEOGI-50 SCEEY MO L=30 CURTRT A {1
B81R1I-771-000  PEDAL FAT T B (1}
BEIGZ-T71-008 PEDAL MAT AT G AT (1)
REIRZ-7T1-0006  PEDAL COMHECTING RGD A7 R {1
18E-B275Y PADAL SVITCHR CABLE ASM. 2 VU RAANEE -7 (1}



& AT ] BT TR B
&,  LOGPER COMPOEERNTS
.




PESCE TP

A

REF.NO. NOTE PART . T,
167 -30202 LOGPHR SHAFT, LOWER -nT9ts Iy 1
187-55200 KEY A4rE- (s i
167-30400 GEAR F-RTAFT Y- (1) i
SH-8060802-TP  SCREY MS L=8 FARYT OME L=8 4
G5540-340-000  LOOPER SHAFT A-NT=50 Y i
(5537-340-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE KA -1 gF 1
Gb538-340-000  LDOPER GUIBE PREAES AR 1
G5539-340-000  LOOPER METAL 0" -2k 1
G5541-340-000  LOOPER SPACER A=A =247 ~4 - 1
NM-6030001-8C  NUT M3 ayhyFyr H3X0.5 1a 1
167-40201 LOUPER ARM A=N7 7wl i
SM-6062502-TF  SCREW M6 L=25 ayBPYHET AL MG L=25 i
16730301 COLLAR I w5 {1) 1
SH-8050602-TF  SCREY M5 L=6 RARZT MBX0.8 L=6 i
187-45705 COLLAR YR 1
SH-3050502-TP  SCREV M5 L=b PARST Z
167-40003 LOOPER RAIL, LOVWER B0 bk (23) 1
SK-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $70%9" MAX0.7 L=8 2
167-40102 STUD AR 2




(e

g



REF. KO, HOTE

1B7-55240
18740201
SH-BOBRE02-TF
167306301

LOGPER SHAFT, BPPER
(LY

LODPER ARY

SCREY KB L=25
COLLAR 1
SCREY M5 L=5

_SK~8050502-7p

187-45705
SH-B0H0R0Z-TP
GB345-340-000
SM-8041012-TR
157-30400
SH-8080802-TP

COLLAR
SORRY ¥E ! aem

£ TV0E

W?“* E%A% %

Ebﬁkw EG L=

£y

B-AC "5 gy

A IRE- [mra g

RS 7 " h

?ﬁ”?*m BbOME L=2B

AMT,

RIS

bolgy™

EIRET AR LA

BARDT OMAED.T L=10
F-AT R - (1)
FARITOMBE [ =8

b ot ek bed ek el fpaed beed g i
00%2@{51:&5@?\)%363@{30“\5&}314}.0;%9%“

SH-GOB2BOZ-TP
WS-0510002-KH
187-4460¢8

SH-BOAT202-TP
VE-0416000 -1k
SH-8041502-TP

BUREY MBYO.8 L=2F

a?ﬁiﬁ’ WASHER 5. 1¥8.5%1.3
BRCODER BASE
SCREY M4¥0,7 L=t
SPRING YASHER M4
SURDW M40, 7 L=

2

AYRFETET A
ATRETET 2
R B A
TR AR
MURSTH R M4

W N ENEEN

FUUITATY b ARy

e b
sy

5.1%9.2:01.2

1
SPRING WASHER M4

J)L-w‘.\——'!_‘\JMNME\‘;M—'NMnﬂa%%MNMME\‘}‘M‘-{\ﬁmmﬁgf\?““‘Né-ih)?wﬁw-&!-w-‘%--*‘-"“

19 WE-0410002-RN AT R WY
20 16744708 ENCODER BRACKET L22-27BKT
21 WP-0AZ0800-50  YASHER EIEUETE aht gwd M4
22 YS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER #4 RURETHTR MY
23 SH-3040801-SP  SCREW M4 L=8 THIFYT MAKO.T =8
24 RE-0S00000-K0  E-RING Ed"gpt 5
25 G5261-240-000  BEARING SN
26 (53243-340-000  HOURING AT R
27 WP-0430800-50  WASHER BRI T uvs M4
28 ¥E-0410002-KH  SPRING YASHER M4 ATRETETR M4
29 SH-3040801-5F  SCREV M4 1.=8 TRIEDT HAXO.T L=8
39 _.. U5348-340-000  FLAT GEAR 8 BIATAR(R)
31 SM-8041012-TP  SCREW HaX10 bolRET M4XO 7 L=10
32 G5344-340-000  EHCODER SHAPT LJJ # =y
33 18Y-42000 CYLINDER BRACKET 1 UL ?‘?%?séi)
34 w; -0510002-K8  SPRINC WASHER 5,1X8.5¥1.2 ﬁ“%?“$“k 5 1xg,251¢3 2
35 SH-B052002-TF  SCREW M5 L=20 ﬁﬁ%?ﬁ§?*é4 L=20 2
a6 SH-BO51002-TF  SCREY ¥5 L=10 _ A LEL0 z
37 WS-0510002-KF  SPRING WQSﬁ?A 5.1X8.541.8 NUEETH R 5“;?@GQXE.Q Z
28 §$7 «~A3205 "F%?‘UH STOPPER FUFELAR YR i
39 M-B040001 -850 T M4 DYrEyE WANG .7 13 1
46 ”5148w:4G ----- 004 *éﬁﬁi“ﬁ RUBBER FodguaT s ]
1 WP-0430800-30  YASHER EFRTRTE ETavh MA 1
42 maﬂﬁé?ﬂﬁ*wﬁﬁ SCREY M4 L=10 EUADTR" Bb HAKC.7 L=10 !
43 : THNSTON AR¥ B FouAF - (B 1
44 W5 ﬁﬁiﬁ&@ ~EH SPRING WASHER 5.1K8. 541 ATRETFTE B1X0.2¥81.3 Z
45 SM-B05I5B2-TP  SLREV 45 L=15 ﬂ?ﬁ???ﬁ‘%} e
46 187415803 W“ﬁk?%; ?Lé?ﬁ, Hpha “?Dﬁk?wywkiﬁi} i
47 SU~B0A1002-TP  SCREV M4 L=1o BIBGTRET A H4XD. T L= Z
48 SH-B051562-TF  SCREW M5 L=1§ VEVEeE N 2
49 G5 T42-340-000 TENG LOH PLATE BRACKET \J?)?Jgﬁv?°bmﬁ BET i
50 6741602 TOREIOH PLATE, LODWER FUYAVIY b (2%) !
51 EE-0001810-5P RIE}E §/04-40 L=13 AIRTEAE 9/64-40 L= s
b 167-55704 RODEND A Ve 1
53 HE-O510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5. 1x8.5¥1.2 ATERTRTE 5.1X0.2%1.3 1
54 874170 TENSTION ARM A TUDENT -4 (4) i
55 16741506 BHEHIRG A%k !
56 18741407 TEME 10N BREALEET PSRV i
7 SH-B082002-TF  SCREY M8 La00 GURMTERT AL NE L=BD Z
58 SH-8040602-1TP  SCREW M4X0.7 =g bARD® 1
50 167-41605 PIVAT PIN EORTHRET Y 1
6o 67-57108 VEENCH Ry i
61 k- %G?Jﬁﬁ =58 RUT ¥3 DYREFTE M3K0.B 1ia 1
52 GHGAL-340-000 ngbhg SPACER S I 1
83 h”‘?“ 4ﬁﬁmﬂ$§ LOOPER METal LRSS -3 i
84 G5538-340-000  LOOPER GUIDE A i
B5 LSB37-340-000  LOGPER THREAD GUIDE Bt b i
56 G5540-340-0069  LOOPER SHAFT R it ) i
57 PA-TROIBIE-A0 TERSION CYLINDET Fuway P 1
88 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER %L’w?“ﬁ?é”mf Z
89 PA-5000200- nﬂ CREVICE PIN PReTaEt R 1% 1
70 87 -508702 BAND A Jﬁ” 2
71 165-81159 T“%M&ii ASCERT EXD CABLE ASH. ML 1
s 16581258 TENSTON DUSCENT END CARLE ASy, 1
73 165-21058 RHOODEE ARYL 1

-




BUTTON SUPPLY COMPONERIS

g



REFLVHD. HOTE

FAKT HO.

167-43303
SH-6052002-TP
V- 0510002 KR

167-38908

ALEET

thr

.

wwf?t%
SUREY M5 L=20
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3

SLOPING GUIDE

';{ SN

BYRSTE R %%X} 8 L=20
ATRETHTR BINB.2X1.3
ERA 13

B et

fasg

167-55803
167-38302
SH-B0LIZOZ-TP
WL-0510000-KN
1687-37900

°5§ﬁ5 %&“myﬁu

i ! z:?
SFREIRG #ﬁq}a POBEDLZ
§f‘ H FREEDER

5 SH-G0D41502-TPF  SCREV MAXO .7 L=15 FUUPTATY bR
6 167-38007 BRACKET FRiE
7 TB7-38108 BEAR NG FRTTIE ARG

?5&“%% HBXG.B L=l
FURETRTE 5 1X0.8Y s
%“?‘/}Lf -’;};“3‘1““:‘2

SH-B063002-TP
WS-0510002-KN
SH-G051552-5P
SM-BO51202-TP
SH-8OL2002-TP
16741308

BCE ?” Y

SCREY M5X
SCREY M5
MARKER BQH

ﬁ*ﬂ‘ﬁ’&??;m L

KURETETE BO1EG. 2413
3*’3?‘«73& }Li”“ g‘g H08 L=15
SWRFFEET A HBX0.E L=12
H?ﬁ??f&“%& KMEXO.E L=20
Z-#-BKY

L A ] I B P S PP S

ok

-~

18741208
SM-GOAGRLZ-TE
YS-0410002-EH
SH-6051002-TP
IB7-41100
SM-G040802-TP

MARKER Sim Pl
%s@”ﬁ Hax
BING %ﬁ%uﬁ? ﬁi
%LEFM Hh L=10
PLATE
REW M4 L=g

R S L E S A
ik U T
FUESTET: K4
DYREF IR AL MEX0.8 L=10

FARTES S
DY HE A M4X0 .7

MaX0.7

9

2

2

j

5C 4

25 ¥P-0430800-5C WASHER €55 A 25 anh WA i
26 187-38205 SLIDE SHAPT 2 YT 2
27 167-38700 CAM POLLOYER LEVER BRTATTF Y n° - 1
28 18755902 CAM FOLLOVER 327407 - :
29 WM-6030001-SC  NIT M3 nYIHIYE MIXO.E 193 i
30 SH-8050802-TF  SCREY 45 1L=a BYAITIE B MBX0.7 L=8 ]
31 167-38509 %“ﬁY“F B h, () 5
32 8040502-TF  SCREW WAX0.7 =5 FAEY 2
33 167-28304 PIVOT BLOCK SFYALE 1
34 167-38601 ez I SHART Sy 1
35 16751307 ADJUSTING SCREY ?ITHILE" B 1
36 167-21102 BALL PLINGER =470 5uuy 7
37 NH-G06000T=SC— HUT 5 I WE 109 2
38 SH-8040602-7TF PaEY o

39
46

SH-B0O30602-TP
187-38502

FARYT M3X0.b L=8

r
47 B7-51000 HG iy
42 65228-340-000  HOL ﬂs% PiN & e A AL:Y,
43 167-39005 HOLD PIR O B-AF T4V V(0
44 17 -51208 f*wﬁy pﬁ??ﬁﬁ} FU2FHTRT Avag)

45
46

48

167-500903
SH-BO4ISE2-T!
SH-8030602~TF
167-51109

s =15
305 L6
BUTTGN

SCREY

ZA - § T

FAEY

FARYT OM3X0.5 L=B
Er wf”f’fﬁ';:}*ﬁff}

44
50

b2

PA-S000280-40
9{ ~Q10B0ED~- Qﬁ
GhEAG-116-000
Lﬂw‘HGéﬁﬂi b@

BUSS. (FACE
]

CKEVICE PIH

SPEED CONTHOLLER
UHIVERSAL ELBOW
BUTTON SUPPLY CYLIMDER

Byt zﬂ 2
RN Qxbﬁw;

RS LA
FTRVERTERY e

S I e BN B D ed BURS BD s B3

-3

53 T-5RTG7 ﬁﬁﬁb AT

54 ?b,wéﬁwfk SHPPLY CEHT OEHD CARS EENEEUE ML NEL T S A 1
b5 IBE-ROEL4 SUrPLY 'T“ﬁ%@” ERD CABLE ASY, FHGRANAIG A - ST R

56 185-81753 *”Aﬁ? SWITCH CABLE ASH. AR b AT T Bl R

e

57

165-82951

CROSE-MARK LAWP

1‘3 ﬂ.::‘;w .

5

AR S VA RIS P

o T " Qe 1N







REF.NO. HOTE PART %3 A | - BHT,
] ?ﬁ‘?ﬂﬁigﬁgw THREADING CYLINDER R J“J? H
2 PE-5000280-A0 CEEVICE PIN FRETARTR BTy 1
3 167-~-58801 BAND ATURT Z
4 165-82857 THREAD NG ADVAHCE CARLE ASH, a%%$}%“zﬁxﬂjk“?“éﬁs !
5 165-B3858 THEUADIRG BACK CABLE ARH, kaﬁjfh‘ﬁ “““ TR i
6 PC-GIOD0A0-00  SPERD CONTEOLLER it‘ R 4
7 167-51802 CYLINDER BRACKET PHURTBKT i
& SM-6051002-TP  SCREY M5 L=10 EYRGHET AR HEXO.8 L=10 i
4 YS-0510002-4KF  SPRING WASHER 5. 1X8.BX1. RUFETHTE BOIRDOZ2HTLZ 2

10 5317 340 GO0 HETAL 8 Ak 8 1
i1 G5318~-340-000  SHAFT B YUUAR) 1
12 Ny b@aOQGE 50 NUT MB H9azryE MLRRO. 8 122 1
i 167-524908 SPACER PIN FUSE B i
14 BT-51703 KHUCKLE JUIRT TRERIT AL i
ih RO-0500711-KF  RETAINING £ ING A i
16 16740805 THREAD ING ARM ARSI -4 i
17 Gh321-340-000  PIVOT SHAFT PG 1
18 (G5320-340°000  NETAL AZh i
19 G5319-340-000  FEEDER ARM TA-3T T4 1
20 SH-8040802-TF  SCREY H4X0.7 L=6 PAFYT 1
21 167-51005 THREADING BAE ARFRIAT - ]
22 167-51604 THREADING NEEDLE ARSI 1
23 (GH324-340-000  LOCK NUT I E i
24 167-38906 LOOPER RALL, UPPER AN y-4{(71) 1
25 SH-1040801~5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=§ #5077 MAX0.T L=8 3
26 187-40409 MOVE COVEER B BET9RAT - (B) i
27 SH-1030501-8C  SCREY M3X0.5 L $32307 M3X0.5 L=5 2
28 16740508 MOVE COVER A BETHEAT - {A) i
29 SH-8040802-TF  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 PARYT Z
30 16738609 BDSS BUH4ET !
31 SH-5061552-TF  SCREY M6 L=15 OyATF R A i
32 107-38708 SUSHING i g 2
33 SH-3040602-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 bAET 1
34 SH-6042502-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=26 FYRIFFRTAL MAXO.T L=20 1
35 NM-6040001-5C  NUT M4 Y9Iy M4AX0.7 132 i
36 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M58 PA2Y" MBX0.8 L=8 i
37 1687-38807 PIH MBSy 1
38 16739500 LOOPER DOVER BASK BB AN 4T =7 {
39 167-49301 STUD eyl Z
49 i85-21254 LAMP ASM, FERFUTC 9% 1
41 HE-0001200-00  LAMP M {1
42 167-40504 FIXED BRACKET 2FABET 1
43 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW MBXG.8 L=25 oYy Ta” ht 2
44 SM-6031202-TP  SCREY M3X0.5 L=12 DYRRTEET AL 2
45 165-18458 LODPER COVER DETECT CABLE A LS N RS VDL E A Tk !
45 167-41601 FIXED BOSE 2FART 2 !
47 167-56108 PLUNGEK {J“““?JEQ?DJ ¥ 1
48 SM-8041502-TF  SCREY M4X0.7 =15 FIUYTATY RARYT 2
49 SM-6041202-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 YBYT IR AL 1
50 WS-0410002-K8  3SPRING YASHER M4 ATESTHT: M4 1
51 167-40708 WASHER By i
52 167~40300 PIVOT PIN PFET i
53 187-56009 DRY HETAL B4 Z
54 187 -40807 CYLINDER BRACKET Iy BET :
55 SM-1041001-80 BCREY M4¥0.7 L=10 FH1RYT MAXG. 7 L=10 Z
56 PL-0105080- ﬂG SPEED CONTROLLER AR e Wi S B8 2
57 PA-1001005-A0  MOVABLE COVER CYLINDER ARTIERT - BYURT 1
b8 P¥- bﬁOQz%GNAG CREVICE FIN TheTarT e vy Z
59 165-80953 COVER DESCERT END CABLE ASM, LRI RUENE B RS YR i
60 167-56801 BAND AT !
61 ?Kwﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁﬂ@wﬁﬁ EHULS YT IWRE YTHAVE i
62 87-L3708 LGP LEE P ]
63 S% G” JO01-50 SCREW [ )e ol 3
64 10L-81357 HANDLE TABLE ASM. FES NI SRS R VA i
65 TET-ABE0Y LUOPER BABE STOPPER Bon® a0 RESAT -

— A -




PRESSER COMPC

o

THREAD




— 18 -

REF.ND. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOE AV | BT,
1 110-45051 THREAD TENSION ABH. FIAAFAMERYY B3 32
2 167-52008 BRACKET 2 TR (2) i
3 SH-GOBIESZ-TP BCREY ME 1=13 PYARTIETAY 2
4 B1121-512-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE F-ho AbdF 1
5 NS~-B060C316-5P  HUT 3/32-56 oYhyeyE 3/32-56 1
6 SH-6041002-TP  SCREY M4 L=10 DYRYF R AN MAX0.7 L=10 1
7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETETE M4 1
8 167-52305 YASHER A $U B #{8) 1
9 167-51801 BRACKET 1 TR {1) 1

10 SH-6041002-TP  SCREY M4 L=10 RYANFHETAE H4X0.7 L=10 2
11 16756207 DRY METAL F94 1
12 187-52107 CYLINDER BRACKET INVET T Y 1
13 167-b2703 PIN ey i
14 167-52602 ROD END ayRT IR 1
15 167-52206 ?IN A i
16 16756306 DRY HETAL PR s
17 SM=1040601-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 #3397 MAX0,T L=0 1
18 167-52404 WASHER B 1 HTR(B) L
19 167-52503 LEVER bpT - 1
20 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGOWAL BOLT M3 X 1€ oyay PR A M3X0.5 L=10 2
21 SH-8040602~TPF  SCREW M4X0.7 1=6 FARYT 1
22 16752800 THREAD PATH PIPE AF YRS 77 1
;23 167-42801 THREAD PRESSER, LEFT AR (ERY) 1
24 SH-B6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=190 oYyErP IR AN M4X0.7 L=10 2
25 167-42702 THREAD PRESSER, RIGHT AFAEL(3%7) 1
26 SH-60410602-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oy ERT AR MAX0.7 L=10 VA
27 167-46108 COLLAR FRIG- 3
28 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 B MAXG.7 L=5 3
29 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 AP b 2
30 ¥S-0410002~-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHT R M4 2
& 1687-42504 THREAD PRESSER HOLDER, RIGHT AHEBIRAYT (3%7) 1
S SH-6041202-TP  SCREV M4X$.7 L=12 DYRYTHET A pd
i WS-0410002-XN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEBTET R M4 2
34 167-42603 THREAD PRESSER HOLDER, LEFT ARARTEART (L27Y) 1
35 167-42306 CYLINDER BRACKET 2 IPUETTT SR (2) 1
36 SH-9051553-5P  SCREW M5X0.8 L=15 oyRET R MBX0.8 L=15 2
37 ¥S-0510002~-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETHT 2 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
38 167-42106 COLLAR By G- 1
39 SM~8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 Ryt M5X0.8 L= 2
40 NM-6080001-35C  NUT M8X1.2b awEhEyr M8 102 !
4] 167-42207 8LOCK 7Ty !
42 SM~8050802-TP  SCREW M5 L=8 FAEYT M5XC.8 L=6 1
43 SM-8062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 D977 HETAN M6 L=25 2
44 167-42800 STOPPER PIN TIYET ALY 1
45 SM-8052002-TP  SCREW ML L=20 ayhuyYFET R MSX0.8 L=20 1
46 167-43007 ADJUSTING BOLT FITRARET AL !
47 PC-0105080-0¢  SPEED CONTROLLER AE" -+ avka-7 P4
48 167-56801 BAND ™ i
49 165-84054 THREAD GUIDE RETURN END CABLE ARPUTARR TRV -TT AR 1
50 PA-1001512~-A0  THREAD GUIDE CYLINDER AFFUF4 PUET i
31 PA~8000080-00  THREAD PRESSER CYLIKNDER ARAEE LF-RURT 1
52 G5680-116-000  UHIVERSAL ELBOW LAY -FRIAET 2
53 PLC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A I ST E Vi
54 167-45000 TENSION BRACKET AbF3-0 7TEYE 1
55 SM-6051202-TF  SCREW M5¥0,8 L=1Z mYREYEET A MBX0.8 L=14 é
56 WS~0510002-XH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5K1.3 ATEETETZ HUIXG. 2K 2




A=Y TABLE COMPORENTS (1)

9.

7B ¢

e



REF.NO. NOTE FART NG. BESCRIPTION - AMT.
1 165-82256 X-SHAFT MOTOR CABLE ASM. XF0E-9 §~T W3 i
2 1B7-32703 MOTOR BRACKRET 2 -2 BKT{(Z} 1
3 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 DYRITIET A Z
4 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5¥1.3 ATRETHTZ BUIXO.2X1.3 2
5 167-45804 COUPL ING LENERIVI N 2
6 05491-340-000  U-SHAPED NUT FrAvUTY 2
7 (15484-340-000  BEARING ATTYAAT 2

) 1687-46208 BEARING PRESSER PLATE 2 ATTHVETRRE (2) 2
9 165-82355 Y-SHAFT MOTOR CABLE ASM. Y27 0E-% 57703 1

10 SM-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #3022° MAX0.7 L=10 4
11 167-33107 SLIDE SHAFT 2 AP IETR(2) 4
12 G5487-340-000  RETAINING RING Ch%2 ¥"hagrin 2
13 (G5436-340-000  SLIDE BEARING 274 TAT YT 4
14 67-32801 ¥ TABLE Y5774 1
15 G5489-340-000  RETAINING RING CE™% 7 hagriy g
16 (5488-340-000  SLIDE BEARING 234 T AT T, 4
17 167-32505 SLIDE SHAFT 1 AT S TR (1) 2
18 167-32802 Y TABLE BALL SCREW YF-7"MhT-Az 1
19 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 PTRETH TR M4 Z
20 SM-B041802-TP  SCREV M4 L=18 DTHIFFET R 2
21 167-45002 SENSOR INSTALLIKG BLOCK (LR UNLS e 2
22 SH-8030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 FA2YT M3X0.5 L=6 2
23 165-81456 X-SHAFT HOME POSITION CABLE N AL AN VL B A TR 1
24 167-45200 SENSOR INSTALLING BRACKET 2 PU-FUOYBKT (2) 1
25 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHT R M4 Z
28 SH-6041802-TP  SCREV M4 L=18 iy Va0 1 2
27 SH-6041502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 (=I5 FUUITATY RARYT 2
28 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 EES A A T 2
29 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER EIFTHTR TR M4 pA
30 167-44906 SENSCR DETECT PLATE 1 by Fud4%(1) 1
3i ¥P-0430800-SC  WASHER EF9THTF b7 ael M4 Z
32 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NS R M4 2
33 SH-6040602-TP  SCREV M4 L=6 OYEIPFET AL M4X0.7 L=6 2
34 167-45101 SENSOR INSTALLIRG BRACKET 1 LUE-FYYFBKT (1) 1
35 165-81555 Y-SHAFT HOME POSITION CABLE YT RETUFVE T AR 1
36 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEETET R M4 P4
37 SH-6042502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 RYRUPIET A MAX0.7 L=25 2
38 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 bARYT MAXG. T L=8 2
39 167-32604 MOTOR BRACKET 1 -2 BKT(1) 1
40 SM-6103042-TP  SCREW QYATFFET A 4
41 ¥S-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 ATEETET R M0 4
42 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X%8.5%1.3 ATEETET2 5.1X9.2X1.3 Z
4

3

1

1

2

4

4

43 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 DYESF LT L

44 G5484-340-000 BEAR ING ATFYUET

45 RC-2B00002-KP  C-SEAPED SN&P RING CH™arAy 27.9

46 167-32408 X-Y TABLE BRASE AYF~TI"RA" -2

47 PH-0800502-C0 PIN ALITET Y

48 #01  187-49905 SHIM 1 B4R 4 Fa-tqaw vA4 (1)
49 #01  187-50002 SHIM 2 RUR4RT L F3-v439 Vi (2)

Note, GEEZ) #01.....

RS

Part for adjustment

- 18 -




10, X-Y TABLE COMPORENTS (23

TR (2)

- 18 .



REF. RO, HOTE

PART NO.

SM-5061802-TP

BESCRIPTIOE

E P )

AHT,

1 SCREV M6 L=18 DYHT T A 2
2 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 AT ST 2
3 16733404 SLIDE TABLE BRACKET 2 AFAF T2 ABET(2) 1
4 SH-BO41502-TP  SCREV MAX0.7 L=15 FRUFTATY bREy” 2
5 ¥S-0410002-K¥  SPRING WASHER M4 AR NA 2
6 PH-0500202-C0  PIX ALY 2
7 SH~B040502-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 TYRTF IR Ah NAXO.7 L6 2
8 US-0410002-XN  SPRING WASHER M4 AUEER R M4 2
9 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER A AL ST ATTI Y 2
10 167-45309 SENSOR DETECT PLATE 2 EUF-BYER Y (2) 1
11 167-33008 ¥ TABLE BALL SCREV 7T R R 1
12 16733602 BALL SCREW BRACKET BB BKT |
13 US-0410002-K0 SPRING WASTIER W4 [RETAF M ;
14 SM-B041802-TP  SCREV M4 L=18 EURIT IR A 2
15 SH-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 EYTEE" AL 2
16 4S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETHTE 5 1%9.2K1. 3 2
17 167-33206 X TABLE K77 N 1
18 PH-0500282-C0  PIN A4IULSY 1
19 16733305 SLIDE TABLE BRACKET 1 29415~ 7" KBKT1) ]
20 167-35004 STAY BUTTON CHUCK BASE FETHTEUFYYIAT -7 1
21 SH-6052002-TP  SCREY M5 L=20 HYFIPHET A M5X0.8 L=20 g
22 167-36001 STAY BUTTON CHUCK, LARGE FAFETEUFYIIYA (2 4) 1
23 167-36100 STAY BUTTON CHUCK, SMALL FATLTAVFRYIY L (Y9) 1
24 167-36209 STAY BUTTON CHUCK SLIDE COVER FHTRUENIIZIAF AN i
75 SS-1000930-SF ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 F575° 9/64-40 L=8.6 q
26 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 bRgy 2
27 167236308 CHUCK LEVER FYYI A" - 1
28 167-36407 PIVOT PIN FOYINANATIE Y 1
29 SM-2040602-TP  SCREY M4X0.7 L6 STON 1
30 167-36605 ROD END PIN BY R eI Y ]
31 167-36704 CYLINDER PIN STNERS 1
32 16736505 ROD END 0T eV RYBKT 1
23 SK-6061802-TP  SCREY M6 L=18 EYRIF IR R 2
34 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 RTEITETR MG 2
35 PH-0500322-C0  PIN 532 A41-E7Y 5X32 1
36 SH-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 P33 MAXO0.7 L5 4
37 167-33503 SLIDE BASE 254 AT~ 1
38 §5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N DA RS 2
39 SH-60682002-TP  SCREY M6 L=20 EYRITEEC AR MG L=20 2
40 P4A-1001513-40  STAY BUTTOR CHUCK CYLINDER S Er R MR T DRIV 5
41 G5680-116-000  UNIVERSAL ELBOV LIRS FRINE 2
42 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION AXMS A-71240 AXME y

- P




j. - £ o R 5
ng
{;'i
/O 4
e ] il:
ii 5 % ! ;g
T 1

;"f“':‘ 2oz
Tl
o
~:;§1
B
1 B
o
...-"? Eﬁ%
o1
2 {
% 4
L L )
}

ks




REF.NO. ROTE PAR Rw BESCRIPT IO S | AMT.
1 187- i%a@a ﬁif?ﬁﬁ r% UK, LARGE " @V%V?“ (374} 18-30 1
‘ 167-36802 BUTTOR CHUCK, SMALL shavdvyrE (9] 18-30 H
3 167-45007 BUTTON CHUCK, LARGE R RuEeY (84 15-2h i
4 167-45608 BUTTON CHUCK, SMALL RTRUFRYPA(Day) 15-25 !
5 167-37009 GEAR FEPTHAAAET R i
6 16? 37108 BUTTON CHUCK SLIDE COVER FTRAFYIIAGAR AN - i
7 SE-5080810-8P  ECLREW  9/64-40 L=6 F2A3YT 9/64-40 L=8 pa
& GE6B0-116-000  UNIVERSAL ELBOW A0AT-SALART Z
g PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 A-JanFY 4XME i
10 FA-1001004-A0  BUTTON CHUCK CYLTNDER FTENERYy U H

11 PE-5000260-A0  CREVICKE PIN BUET TR BT Y i
12 167-37207 CYLINDER BRACKET FRRS AL T RET 1
13 SM-8041002-T7  SCKEW M4 L=10 DYEETEET A HEAG.T L=10 Z
i4 167-50804 ADJUSTING SCREV FETRIRET AL i
15 167-35508 ADJUSTING SCREW FATEACRT AL 1
16 G5680-116-000  UNIVERSAL ELBOW LIAT-FRIASRT 4
17 PI-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XMb r=Jazdy XKD 2
18 PA-1003006-A0  BUTTON SUPPORT CYLINDER L N A VE 1
19 167~45408 CYLINDER BRACKET AT RET 1
20 167-376032 CYLINBER ROD UM VA 1
21 167-37405 CYLIRDER JOINT NENS AR R 1
22 167-37504 NUT M4 MATY 1
23 167-373056 BUTTOK SUPPCRT RTEURE” -} 1
24 167-17308 SCREW FIAFTTHIAMARYTR 2
2b 167-37801 BUTTON CRUCK BASE FTRUFEIIAT -7 i
26 SM-1041201-5C  SCREVY M4 L=12 Fiaxy” MAX0.7 L=12 Z
27 167-37702 BUTTOR SUPPORT COVER BT RVEET - bhAT - 1
28 S5-1080830-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8.6 5397 3/64-40 L=8.6 5
29 SK-6030802-TF  3CREW DYAIF IR R M3X0.5 L=8 pA
30 167-50705 BRACKET yA vl i
31 1687-34105 BUTTON CHYCK SHART E TR LA 5 B 1
32 167-34000 BUSHING Pt i
33 167-56504 SLIDE BEARING AFARTAT YT 4
34 187-17209 SCREV FUaabARYT C 2
35 167-34402 TURN OVER STOPPER MFUARING 1
36 167-3390¢ PIVOT BRACKET FTUARA 1
37 PA-1503008-A0  CHUCK MOVEMENT CYLINDER FY9I4FT G WUt 1
38 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AT -RTavka-3 Z
38 16756702 BAND ATUET 2
40 165-80458 CHUCK MOVEMENT END CABLE ASH, SLEYYRALT BRIV AR 1
41 165-80359 CHUCK RETURN END CABLE ASM. FLEYIIER TRV -7 AR 1
42 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A" -kTavkn-g A
43 PA-1501512-A0  TURN OVER CYLINDER ATy WueT ]
44 167-56702 BAND RTUET A
45 16580250 CHUCK VERTICAL CABLE ASM, UASRVUFESEVLEVAY VE 1
46 165-80151 CHUCK HORIZONTAL CABLE ASHM. PASRFVFELE L SV VE: ]
47 167-34501 RACK GUIDE FYIHTAT 1
48 167-34600 TURN OVER RACK N34 1
49 ¥S-0510002~-¥N  SPRIRG WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETHTR BUINGL2XLLE 2
50 SM-6053002-TP  SCREW MBX0.8 L=30 DRHIPERT A 2
o1 167-568603 KEY URRUESRCELESY H
52 167-34204 TURN OVER GEAR VG V5 R B 1
53 NM-7100072-50  NUT TEE |
54 165-80007 MOVEMENT END CABLE ASM. FTRVER" bRV ARV AN i
ob 16580458 CHECK MOVEMENT END CABLE ASH. GLEYPRAETIRVE T RS2 1




12, BUTTON CHECK COMPORENTS (2

P 5 2 o
FHh LR ey 2B (2]




. HOT

PRET MO

PESOCETET

ﬁﬂfc

1 167 03 SHAFT FETh 1
2 167~ 48Q$” STED AREET Z
2 16748508 COLLAR PG 1
4 SH-B030602-TF  SCREY H3X0.5 L= RAEDT MIKG.5 L=B 3
5 SM-8040800-TP  SCREY MANO .7 L=6 BARD” !
b 167-49102 SRACKET VAL 1
7 SM-6041002-TF  SCREV M4 =10 DIDFFFRTAY MAXO.T L=10 Y4
& WS-0410002-KN  SPRING YASHER M4 ATRETETE M4 2
9 SH-B063002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 R ERT AL 2
10 W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WA%HWQ 8.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETRT: MG Z
11 167-33701 SLIDE SHAFT BRACKET AFARTIYTRBET 1
12 SK-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 1.=8 FAZY" MB L=8 4
13 167-33800 SLIDE SHAFT 2F34FT ¥ 2
14 16746408 WORKPIECE ARM FTP 4 1
15 53-7080820-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 1=7.7 RELGRYT 1/8-44 =77 4
16 33-50Q0610-8P  SCREVW  9/84-40 [ =6 FiagdT 9/84-40 L=6 i
17 167-46604 SPRING PLATE AR R 1
18 167-46802 PIVOT PIN YIuE Y !
19 167-46703 WORKFIECE PRESSER GUIDE FIUARIATART 1
29 167-3540¢ YORKP IECE PRESSER RTAEE i
21 SH-4020501-SN  SCREY M2 Leb FATIRYT MZ L=h 2
22 #G1 167-46901 YORKP [ECE PRESSER FYTAFLL2Y7H) i
23 55-4080610-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 1=6.4 FATEDT 1/8-44 L=6.4 4
24 167-35300 LINK Yy Z
25 167-35201 LINK PIH Juhety 4
26 167-34907 BUSHING A ARA A 4
<7 167-35102 PRESSER BRACKET THIBRT 1
28 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 [=12 IEIYHET AL 2
29 187-35706 LINK € Ay G 1
30 35-4080610-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 1,=6 4 FATRYT 1/8-44 1 =6.4 3
21 I87-35805 LINK B Juh B 1
32 S5-4080610-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 [ =6 4 TATRT 1/8-44 1=8.4 2
il EM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 TYAPTRE MG 12 1
34 WP-0641601-SC  YASHER VAR A SRV A T 1
35 167-35807 CYLINDER PIN HFTHUET R 1
36 167-35003 KNUCKLE JOINT FIIRYT A4V ]
7 RC-0500006-KP  RETAINING RING 4.75 PTUTTET R b2 4,75 1
38 PA-1503007-A0  WORKPIECE PRESSER CYLINDER REUAED WYLyT 1
39 165-81050 PRESSER RETURK END CARLE ASM. BYTARLEL YU -T2 1
40 167-56702 BAND AR 1
41 PA-5000290-AC  CREVICE PIN JUETRRTE By 1
42 G5680-116-000  GNIVERSAL KELBOW EONT-HRTART 2
43 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER FAART A PN (B P
44 167-34808 WORKPIECE PRESSER BASE FITHFIAT -2 !
45 167-48607 STUD 2RGLT 2
46 NM-6040001-5C  BUT 4 DYREIYE HANO.7 132 1
47 S¥-8041552-TF  SCREW M4 L=15 FARYT 1
48 NM-6080001-5C  NUT M8¥1.25 YA IYE MB 132 Z
49 167-34709 CYLINDER BRACKET FHUETRKT 1
50 QH—60?200?"?? SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 DYAPTEET AL M3K0.5 L=20 2

seecial order part

AAAAAA

— DA

T HRE S ER A,



(1)

BaR COMPONENTS

NEEDLE
SR

13,

}

P
Lo




W el N3

HE 1% 5é@ ﬁﬂﬁ
b%;ll 3405000
G5508-340-000

HEEDLE ;ﬁ? ASH.
ﬁim
HERDLE
RUBBER W
BOLT
BAR SPRING

BDESCEIPT L

I

mEE™ e’?’}

FAFYY

e R RAT

27 B
PRI A

A=ty

i’m
AWT

e,
ey
-

167-43607

8743507

SUPPORT SLEEVE ROD

R T Ut

[ £ VS S S S T

(1)

{1

6 {1}
7 {1
& GRRI4-340-000 PIN Ly £
g 187-43304 SUPPORT CVLIHDER Er i VLI DI {1}
1¢ 18744500 RING b {13
11 18744401 3T0F PIK T R (1}
12 GEROT 340 @QP LOCK SPRIRG gty (13
13 G5500-340~300 STOP sPRING i vk Vo {1
14 GELOA-340-000 PN AEFETY {13
15 GROHQ3-340-000 STEEL BaLl HOLDER IERGE R {1
16 (5542-340-000 STEEL BALL Lt ML (23
17 167434073 SUPPORT SLEEVE L I N0 I (13
18 167-43700 RUSHING A T Ra A} ]
14 SH-8041012-TP SCREW M4X16 FAEYS MAYO.T L=10 Z
20 NM-B8040001 -850 HUT M4 ﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁw} MAYD .7 1da Z
21 BT ~43804 BUSHIHG B 1Tuya (B} H
27 #01  MDP-RZ20C1150 NEEDLE DPN-2000ALG/40 A DPH-2000ALG/48 ¥
23 #02  MC-9010511-50 HEEDLE 2000ALG/49 A20004LG/49 i
24 167-32109 STAY A i
25 SH-B040802-TF SCREY ¥4 =8 DT FRT AR MAEO.T L=8 2
26 167-43908 LIFTING BLDLK JPPER NEL MUY S GRS 1
27 SH-6042002-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 DYHIF+E A 1
28 NM~B050001-8E KUT M5 Doy k. MBXG, 8 132 1
29 167~-44203 SCREW SRS q
30 i67-44104 SLIDE BLOCKE AFARTRT 2 1
31 187~31508 CAY LEVER FLUNT ~ 1
32 SH-B063002-TF SCREW M6 L=39 OUEIFEET AR &
33 18732000 BEARTHG CGLLAR & ARV S - (5] 1
34 18731507 SR SHAFT 7597 h ]
35 16755506 KEY Af 3% - (hRTA) 1
36 187~ 31903 BEARTHNDG COLLAR 4 ATFUSE 5 () 1
7 16731804 BEARIKG COLLAR 2 ATFHYET RS- (8 i
38 187- 3}705 CAM FOLLOWER LEVER BARTEUF LA™~ 1
39 SH-Z0B0R0Z-TE SCREY ME L=3 MARYT OME =R 2
490 187-12406 CAM FOLLOWER BEIOT - 3

Note. GFED) #01..... For domestic use P
#02., ... For export L rbielid

— 28




REEDLE BAR COMPORENTS (2)

i4.




PART NI

167-31507
167-55506
187-13406
167-31705
SH-8060302-TF
167-31804

SUE SHAFT

KEY

CAM FOLLOWER

CAM FOLLOVER LEVER
SCREY MB L=8
BEARTNG COLLAR 3

DESCRIPTION

k »oooA A

o e 7 i . o S, 3 £ i o B

¥y
ALNE - LB L)
ﬂla‘} H?"
BLFAOT LA -
FAFYT MB L=8
ASTYYH T BG- (3)

167-31902
187-32000
167-31506
SM-6063002-TP
SH-8041012-TF

BEARING COLLAR 4
BEARING COLLAR 5
CAM LEVER

SCREY M8 L=30
SCREV M4X10

AT RS- (4)
ASPYYE G- (B)
BRLAT -

BT R A b

ARV OMANO.T7 L=16

[ENNFWITY [P VR

O Q0 1 D OLFY e SaSI PG ket D G O =0T L g (a3 s MR

D L o e e e B e L R

NH-B040001-5C  NUT M4 R L MAYG. T 13

TB7~43800 RUSHING B 77931 (B)

167-43353 NEEDLE BAR ASH. EUESEUE

1687-43403 SUPPORT SLEEVE RS - bRy -7 {1
G5503-340-000  STEEL BALL HOLDER NUENL LA (1
(5542-340-000  STEEL BALL RUESD (2)
G5504-340-000 PIN MNIOFES Y (1)
GRR06-240-000  STOP SPRING TSV YU PZ A {1}
G5507-340-000  LOCK SPRIKG ia LY R M (1}
187-44500 RING £ 39 (1
167-44401 STOP PIK ARy (1)
167-43304 SUPPORT CYLINDER 50 - Py ueT {1)
(5514-340-00¢  PIN Vet y {1}
167-43502 SUPPORT SLEEVE ROD N VUBVAITD TS (1)
167-43601 BAR SPRING NS =27°YuhT (1
(G5509-340-000  BOLT ATOYVIT R AR AR (1
G5511-340-000  RUBBER WASHER ITADYYY - (1}
(5510~-340-000  NEEDLE BAR LR s B {1}
(5515-340-000  NUT FAFY (1)
167-44104 SLIDE BLOCK 254% 372 i

1687-44005 LIFTING RLOCK, LOWER VELRL M E LY 1

SH-B042002-TF  SCREV H4X0.7 L=20 nYHH7 R RE H

187-442903 SCREW BFAIL"Y 1

NM-6050001-8C  NUT MB DyPEYE MEX0.8 192 i

167-43700 BUSEING 4 7 U1 (A) 1

1B7-32109 STAY 2%~ 1

SM-8040602-TP  SCREV M4 L=6 aYARTIET R MAXO.T L=6 2

S} % R



PREUMATIC & CONTROL BOX COMPUNERTE

TR B 2 2B

15,

40,41,42




REF.HO, HOTE ﬁﬁ? HE. [ AT
i ! 1
Z i i
3 B ! 1
4 P 3 1
& i { 1
8 P i L M 1
7 PR~ QMSQQ RESSURE 1
) 16T-27408 HIPPLE 2
i GH433-118-004 JUOINT 1

10 18727000 1
il PI-3010852-01 10K Z
12 167-28309 hﬁAlﬁ %“a A§ A hIEY i
13 P¥-1505080-40 i-WAY SOLEROID VALVE BAT BT v RERIATY i2
il 187-2800% ?ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁlﬁ VALVE BASE FrLYT AT AT 7 1
1% PJ-3010408-02  HALF GHION 4XHD } F 4EHb 24
16 187-56900 PLAT H
U G5406~116-400  SILENCER % 4
18 185310358 CPO CIRCHIT BOARD ALY, CPISBA ey ]
19 165-10158 MOTOR CONTROL ROARD ARH. R AVRR-ARRTUUOR 1
20 165-26187 CONTROL BOARD INTHEFALR CaBLE AT IRNT LAV I AT AT, !
21 165-10851 PANKL, CONTROL BOARD ASH. ATRRIRER-AEATY B 1
22 #01  3185-21800 TRANSFORMER EE A S i
23 #01 SM-9051050-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 WRERTA MBNO.R L=10 4
24 #O1  YS-0510002- KN SPRING YASHER 5. 1¥8 5K1.3 ATEETRTRE BO1XD.2¥1.3 4
25 )1 WP-06LI846-50 WASHER EFETRTZ 4
26 167-4790D CIRCUTT BOARL BARE BATAT 24 4 1
27 184-50454 INPUT TERMIEAL BASE ASH. magHER VIRt by 1
28 164-50355 ODUTPUT TERMINAL BASE ASM, vagiahRuyeT ¢ hi 1
29 SH-B0BI0OZ-TF  EBCREV MG L=10 RYAYPETAL MEX0.8 L=10 4
30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER B, 1¥A.BY1. AUIBTRTR B O1ND 2X1. 2 4
31 16747800 [MYERTER INSTALLING B?(h AuRT -8 MRS 4 i
42 16508752 CEPACITOR IR RRFS 1
32 18748407 CAFAUTTOR BRACKEY dUFTuy BET I
54 YS-0410002-XH  SPRING WASHER M4 ATFETETR M4 2
3b SEM-8040602-TF  SCRRY M4 L=5 AP RE AN MK, T L=f 2
38 165-980800 T??Fﬁq&ﬁ ?Lh -5 i
S SH-BOB1002-TP  BLREW M5 =10 QyadyIRTEk H5X0,8 L=10 4
33 US-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1¥8.5K1.2 f A ﬁ t 5,1%9.2¥1.3 4
24 185-97007 SRRV PALK B8 e ?? 2
40 165-21158 FAR HMOTOE ARE, FuE 1
41 SH“&QBE%ﬁi“Sﬁ SCREY HAXO.E (=30 4
42 WP-0320501-80 ASHER M3 4
43 SL-4040881 50 4
44 16515247 i1 1
A% HE-D022400-00 't 1
46 SL-AGR0BE 150 i NAXE Z
47 iha-50258 PER BOURCE BOARL 1
48 2L-4030691-30 | M3XD 4
49 SL-40R0B31-5F ioHERE 3
50 165-21452 AEH. 2
51 HE-GOLI8010-00 2}
he SL-4041881-50 2
53 HA-0016300-00 ATALTOR 1
b4 sL-4041681-50 Z
55 GEP-03608000 1
58 HE~QO02100-80 i 1
57 SM-4041461~50 7 L=1d ¥
58 165-34757 LY i
58 16h-54052 TRHCE L i
60 18512808 ; ?q?ﬁgﬁﬁ? 1
61 B02  DOBLT-B01-040 ! i
82 #02  REOBOZ-VOI-G00 1
63 807 FA-9544R00-00 1
64 #02  EeBI1Z-841-000 d 2
8k 185-21353 f{f ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 73 1
B 201  18hR-22BRE AFTWPUIART 488 i
87 SL-4030841-5C FATIRYT whZ M3XG.5 L=B 2
&3 1B5-15108 |4 o BAETART VAR 1
58 16748707 “ﬁiwf I VALVE FOUEAT AT i
Note, (iE80) #01..... For 250¥~440Y {For export

%@ﬁﬂMv»

Aceassory

part




e E——

e S (&3
7
g
1
. \

H

ol | D
== s w—

=)

@)\

o




REF. ﬁ@ HOTE Pﬁii ﬁ o E 50 S LP1TIOH A AWT.
1 1B5-195E! %A%%fikﬁi? G OCABLE ASHM, PEVANGHAITE B3 1
Z 185~ Q654 SYITCHIRG POWER FG CABLE ASH. RATEIRTITURT VRGN Y3 i
3 165-18557 LOOPER COVER DETECT CABLE B ﬁ AT AR YRR AT TAR B !
4 165-18650 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASH. FUTTRAAYERATA U3 i
5 165-18755 POWER SWITCH CABLE ASM. A FUUFTVRAYIR AR B3 1
6 165-18854 POMER SYWITCH CABLE ASH. B FUUETVALGFRATOAR B3 1
7 165-19159 LAMP RELAY CABLE ASM. FORUYT Fa-k4a-bT 23 1
8 165-81654 ATR PRESSURE DETECT CABLE ASM. IFPIT AR A -7 AR ]
a 165-8195] HATN SHAFT MOTOR CABLE ASM. EES A B AV K i
10 165-82258 X-SHAFT MOTOR CABLE ASM. X2 h-71" R0 3 1
11 165-82355 Y-SHAFT HOTOR CABLE ASW. YIOUesg 57740y i
12 165-82454 MOTOR RELAY CARI E ASM. X L3t LT g h s (Y} 1
13 5-82552 FQTQR RELAY CABLE ASM. Y E RED AL LAY VEN S ) i
H 165-82652 SUPPLY DESCENT OUTPUT CABLE EERERVE BUSL UL B A TV !
15 165-82751 ’GRKFTF“F PRESSER OUTPUT CABLE SRS EwL U UL B VR i
16 165-82850 LOVER CHUCE QUTPUT CABLE ASM. SR R LUEVE RS R I
17 165-82959 CHUCK MOVEMENT QUTPET CABLE FLERPIAL TSI ATE - AR 1
i8 165-83058 CHUCK THRN OVER QUTPUT CABLE AS MV VEVE VPV EVE R VR 1
19 165-83155 UPPER CHUCK QUTPUT CABLE ASH, VRS R VIV ENVVIEVE BV R i
20 165-83254 COVER DESCENT QUTPUT CABLE EUNES N LVLHELL S A 1
1 165-83353 TENSION OUTPUT CABLE ASM. P ENNLIE LD S &?\ 1
5 22 165-83452 BUTTON SUPPORT GUTPUT CABLE RTRURRT - R ARE -7 RS 1
© 23 i65-83551 THREAD PRESSER OUTPUT CABLE AFFLIPURE-T7 A0 1
24 165-84153 THREAD GUIDE QUTPUT CABLE ASM, ARTUILNAE TR ]
25 165-84252 THREADING OUTPUT CABLE ASM. ARREZIIIANY-TT A 2 1
26 165-850561 BUTTON SUPPORT SENSOR ASM. AT RUHET - REUEYEVE 93 1
27 #01 165-22351 TRANSFORMER CARLE ASM. A ATTUFYI VAR ~T hARS 1
28 #01  165-2245¢0 TRANSFORMER CABLE ASM. B AF VPRI YA -7 ABY 3 1
29 #01 165-22559 TRANSFORMER FG CABLE ASH. ”“‘f@%?ii FGF-7"% 73 1
30 #01 165-22757 POWER SOURCE SWITCH CABLE 1 YALYFE-TTRLAS i
31 #01  165-22856 POVER SGURCE SWITCH CABLE 2 f*U%“Jz%??ﬁ—?“ﬁQ?i 1
32 #01  165-22955 POVER SOURCE SWITCH CABLE 3 FUURTUAE Y T R3S !
33 165-20553 POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. FIUFTURATNL B3 1
34 165-19753 MAGNETIC CONTACTOR CABLE ASH. FUUITHANREATL B 1
35 165-17858 MATN SHAFT POWER CABLE ASM. 4 PRYTHET ST URATTRA D i
36 165-17855 MAIN SHAFT POYER CABLE ASM. B SETHTIUETVIATTAR 43 !
37 165-18052 MATIN SHAFT POVER CABLE ASM. C VRVTRFIURTUR4TTAC MR i
38 165-19951 SWITCHING POWER CABLE ASM. 24?%J¥“““Uﬁ“b&i7“& B3 i
39 165-20058 DC POWER BOARD CABLE ASHM. DOF™0x VEATTR U3 1
40 165-17757 INPUT/OUTPUT BOARD POWER CABLE Eﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁbﬁﬂ“‘““?#“v 3 !
41 165-19852 SERVO DRIVER POWER CABLE ASM. L B A SR RV MY S A | 1
v 42 165-20652 SERVD DRIVER POWER RELAY CABLE BB R TIANT-F IR s an ko i
43 165-20256 CIRCUIT BOARD POWER CABLE A FATUTTURTURATTRA A3 1
44 165-20355 CIRCUIT BOARD POWER CABLE B FATUFTURTUE LTI Y3 !
45 165-18151 MALN SHAFT CONTROL CABLE ASM, VESAS VI REE Y BV R Y !
46 165-20454 SERVG DRIVER CONTROL CABLE ASM AT I RO R MR T R !
47 165-18359 EMERGENCY STOP SW. CABLE ASM. EITAITAY 2AYF K- B3 1
48 165-17559 INPUT CIRCUIT BOARD CABLE ASM. CEOYFRENTVELTN B3 !
44 165-17658 CUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD CABLE ASM DAYVAFRFRTURATR B3 1
50 165-18250 EMERGENCY DETECT CABLE ASHM. EEVAV RS VL VL L B M B E i
51 165-83650 FEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. FIITRAAYE T MY i
Note. GEET) #01...., For 250¥~440V {For export) 2H0V~-440Y (S5 By




[

IFEESH
[HINCE ¥

O, vy L e

MO ORIT

|
;
|
|
|
i
1
1
|
l

- 3T

r
Ve
e
|
!
!
|
| |
f .
i §
| !
i
| i
i
é |
J |
| o
| |
| g |
| |
! l
j i
t i
| |
% |
| |
[
| |
|
@ |
| i
| |
! |
I
| |
| |
|
i |
| |
| |
| |
|
O -, -, o o e e o s i e o — A
REF.NO. NOTE EART MG, BESCRIPTIDE |5 Yy A A
1 G3301-240-040 THREAD STAND ASHM, AhEFH3
2 SH-6O81810-5C SCREW MB [ =10 EEad” MG Lelh
3 B22T8-704-1L00-4 THREAD LIIDE ARM JOIHT ARBFYFT Ty
& B3311-704-000 SPOGL EEST ROL BUBRER CAP ARRFRT - RITHTL
5 R3302-704~LRO SPOOL RRST ARM ASE., A AMRFEFT AN
§ R3319-704-LO0 THREAD GIFIDE . £F3d
7 B3313-704-L0OD SPODL REST ROD, HEPER ALEFRT~ AL
8 B3206-TCA-000~A SPOOL REST ROD JOIHT ARRFET R F
g AM-4051405~58 SCREY MBEXO. R Lsid FAT IR MEXG, & =14
10 HH-BOEOO01 ~SE NHT HEX0.8 ks r MSXO0, 8 i¥a2
11 B3301-704-000~A SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ARRFRT~ WE
12 RAZ02-704-L00-A SPOUL REST ARM 4 AREFAFET ]
13 BIATT-T04-000 HIT £15 AREFRT e FATY
14 WE-1T702800-50 WASHER  17X20X2.8 LIETHTE LYNA0KZ. D
15 WS-1644202-K8 SPRING WASHER RURSTHTE 18, 4XZ6 . BE3. 2
ig R3312-012-0060 SPOGL RETATHER A% RS
17 BAI20-T04-1,00-4 SPODL PIM A bRERGETY
18 B3311-012-000 SPO0L EEST CUSHIOH Ajegnhy”
14 BESha-704 -1 000 SPOOL HEST SRR ENET S
20 S-0510002~KH CPETHG WARHER 5,31¥8 8%1.2 ATERETETE §L1EG
2% BU-BORONOT~RE BUT MBXO. 8 YR HEHG.




18, ACCESSORTES COMPUHERTS
TESEE

e KW\
ik
] ;
e | Sp—
r :
| AL
| I
:
i
S
]
.
i
L 2
s—
E'mf:%m;ﬂ N
20 21 - :
REF.BGO. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOH ¥ M b4 - AMT,
1 Ba6O1-4P1-0AD TODL BOYX ASM. J-HTRTD a3 H
Z 9101-116~0A0 L-SHAPED WRENCH ASH. L apvs 88°y 73 i
3 RO110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDRBLE FUEART ($29) 1
4 G0119-116-000 DRIVER + TOHREELRT H
5 G5701-340~-000 PLIER P HLy- (R ETY) 1
B G5702-340-000  CUTTING PLIHRS FYTA"Y H
7 (9120-116-040 SPANNER ASM. ANTF Any B3 ]
8 G5703-340-000 SCISSORS ISERCEE VELS 1
9 GETO4A-340-000 THREADING HOLDER AL M SRR ~ 1
i0 167-51804 THREADING BEEDLE A berial 4
11 167-57108 WRENCH IIAVYF i
12 (;5258-340-000 BUTTON HOOX Al I} ]
13 187-50309 GAUGE Fr.yT 1
14 AQ1Q2-082-BA0 OTLER WITH QIL PITEER (794 H
15 GE706-340-000 THREAD FOA e YL 1
13 #01 MDP-N20OC1IBT HEEDLE SET DPH-2000ALG/40 mYOEYE DPN-Z2000ALG/40 i
17 #62  MC-90105131-57 REEDLE SET 2000ALG/749 AR R ZOOOALG/ 43 1
18 GhE11-340-000 RUBBER WASHER AT LT - z
19 GH508-340-000 STOP SPRING AR ATt 4
20 167-50408 PIH AFRT ALy 4
21 187-L0OBGE STAY BUTTON GAUGE FREET AT - 1
22 16744500 RING kT 7
23 168750007 SUTTON GALGE AEFHTRLY T -7 i
24 G5542-324G~000 STEREL BALL kA 7
25 184-50702 MARK ING LAMP EEE VLA E S L S 1
25 HE-Q0G1200-90 LAMP By 1
Hote, (HEE0) #01..... For domestic usa B
#02, .. .. For ecxport R



MUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Fiart Mo Page  Ref, Part e, mage  Rell Bart Mo. Page  ilef 4 Frart Mo Fage Mol

B i Mo o2 H No. A 1 P, G B M
48102-062-64% G4 14 GESGH-340-000 2B 5 PA-1005006-40 22 18 SH-A0Rl405-58 31H
GAEDS-280-000 2% 27 PA-1501512-80 22 43 SH-B030802-TP 22 29
B1121-512-000 18 4 (5510-340-000 26 3 PA-1501613-40 1D &Y SH-6031002-TP 16 20
BAZDT-T04-000-4 33 it GRETO-240-000 28 29 PA-1508007-40 24 38 SH-B031202-TP 14 A4
BE302-704-LB0 32 5 G5511-340-000 26 4 FA~1503008~A0  2¥ 37 SN-B032002-TF 74 5O
B3302-T04-LO0~A 33 12 GB511-340-000 28 28 PA-1508001-A0 12 B2 SH-BO40B02-TP 12 24
BII0E-TO4-LO0-4 33 18 GE511-340-000 34 18 PA-S000080-0C 18 51 SH-B040802-TP 14 33
B3305-704-000-4 33 8 Gh514-340-000 28 & PC-0105080-00 10 B3 SH-8040802-TP 20 7
83311-012-000 33 1§ GE514-340-000 28 24 PC-0105080-00 12 5O SH-8040802-TP 26 25
B3ZT1-704-000 33 4 GEE15-340-00G 26 2 PO-GLOB0BG-00 14 B SH-BOAOBO2-TP 28 38
B3312-012-000 32 16 G5515-340-000 28 3¢ PC-0105080-00 14 58 SH-G040B02-TP 30 35
S B3313-704-L00 337 G5537-340-000 & & PO-0105080-00 16 47 SM-B040802-TR 2 19
BIAIT-TC4-000 33 13 G5537-340-008 10 66 PC-010B080-00 16 B SH-8040802-TR 17 20
B3318-704-L0G-4 33 3 (EE38-340-00G & 7 PC-Q10508G-00 22 38 SH-B041002-TP & 34
52319-704-L0G 33 6 G5538-340-000 10 64 PC-0105080-00 22 42 SH-B041002-TP 10 42
B3IR0-T04-LO0-A 38 L7 GESAO-Z40-00C & & PC-G105080-00 24 43 SH-B041002-TP 10 47
B&125-280-000 I ] (5529-340-000 10 63 PE-0552080-80 30 B SM-B041002-TE 18 &
B8IG1-771-000 6 47 G5540~340-000 & & PH-CH00202-00 20 B SKH-6041002-TF 18 10
B#I52-771-000 & 48§ G5540-340-000 10 68 PU-DBOOR82-00 20 13 SH-B041002-TE 16 24
B8153-771-006 & 49 GH541-340-000 & 9 PH-05O0322-00 20 3% SH-B041002-TP 18 28
BSBOI-WPT-0AD 34 ] GES41-340-000 10 62 PH-0B00502-C0 18 47 SH-B041002-TF 22 13
BRLIO-012-000 24 3 (5542-340-000 26 18 Pi-0315352-01 30 3 SH-B041002-TP 24 7
: (5542-340-000 28 17 PJ-0425300-01 30 4 SH-6041202-TP 1 16
DBL13-B55-B00 & 43 5542-340-000 34 24 P3-3010405-02 20 42 SH-8041202-TP 14 49
Dati4-555-B0E & 42 (G5680-116-000 12 §i PJ-3010405-02 22 g SH-B041202-TP 16 20
GEB&O-116-000 18 5% Pd-3010405-02 22 17 SK-6041202-TF 18 32
EA-9544B00-00 30 B2 G5880-1168-000 20 41 PJ-3010405-02 3¢ 15 SH-6041202-TF 24 238
E9602-701-000 30 62 GBB&D-118-000 22 2 PI-3010852-01 30 11 SH-6041502-TP 10 18
EQB811-601-000 30 81 (5680-118-000 22 1B PY-1505080-00 30 13 SH-6041502-TP 12§
E9813-621-000 30 84 (GEGRO-116-000 24 42 PX-0652010-00 30 7 SH-B041502-TP 14 48
65701-340-000 34 5 PY-5000180-00 14 81 SH-8041502-TP 18 27
GAS-11111000 2 59 G5702-340-000 34 f PY-5000260-40 14 2 SH-B041502-TF 20 4
GHP-03609000 30 55 G5703-340-00¢ 34 & PX-5000280-40 14 53 SH-8041802-TP 18 20
G3301-340-0A0 33 1 GE704-340-000 34 9 PX-5000260-40 22 11 SH-8041802-TP 18 28
G5021-116-000 2 24 G57068-340-000 34 1% PX-5000280-40 10 89 SK-B041802-TP 20 14
G5021-116-000 2 72 GBR40-118-000 6 33 PX-5000260-40 12 48 SM-6042002-TP 28 27
G5027-340-000 2 57 (B6846-116-000 2 54 PX-5000200~A0 24 41 SK-8042002-TP 28 33
GE029-340-000 5§ 19 G58E4~116-000 B 14 SM-6042502-TP 2 &6
(5031-340-000 7 .64 G6202-118-0Y0 & 40 RC-0500006-KP 24 37 SM-8042502-TP 14 34
GR0BE-118-300 B 15 G0101-116-0A0 34 % RC-05B0711-KP 14 1B SH-6042502-TP 18 37
G5087-116-A00 6 12 Go119-116-000 34 4 RC-2600002-XF 18 45 SH-6050802-TP 12 3
GE068~-118-400 6 13 BOLZO-116-0A0 34 7 RC-3500002-KP 4 @ SH-B051002-TP 2 49
G5072-116-006 6 22 RC-4200002-KF & 5 SH-6051002-TF 2 5l
G5072-116-000 B 23 HA-0000800-00 2 38 RC-4200002-KP 4 18 SH-6051002-TP 2 78
65074-118-000 € 9 HA-0007000-00 & 20 RE-0500000-K0 10 24 SH-8051002-TP 10 36
Gh075-115-000 6 6 HA-0016300-00 30 53 SM-6951002-TP 12 22
65077-115-800 &6 2 HE-0002100-20 30 5B SB-1200008-00 4 4 SH-BOB1002-TP 14 &
GEOTE-118-000 & 8 HE~0001200-00 14 1 SB-1200003-00 4 17 SH-6051002-TP 3¢ 28
G5087-116-400 6 18 HE~0001200-00 34 28 SL-4030691~3C 30 48 SH-B051002-TP 30 37
G5088-118-4A0 - & 10 FF-0018010-00 30 51 SL-4030891-SC 30 67 SH-6051202-TF 4 52
G5125-340-000 4 42 BX-0022400-00 30 45 SL-4030881-SC 30 46 SH-B051202-TF 12 10
G5142-340-000 10 48 SL-4040881-SC 30 43 SH-8051202-TP 12 18
G5149-340-000 10 40 HC-QO10511-5T 34 17 $1-4040881-SC 2 30 SH-G051202-TP 16 55
(5228-340-000 12 42 MC-G010571-50 28 93 $1-4041881-5C 30 B2 SH-BOBIAE2-TP 2 10
§5238-340-000 34 12 MDP-N20C115T 34 1B $L-4041681-3C 30 B¢ SH-B051552-T¢ 4 14
G5261-340-000 10 25 MDP-H20C1150 26 22 $1-4050831-8F 30 49 SM-B051552-TF 6 11
G5317-340-000 14 10 SM-0061001-80 2 2 SH-BO51552-TP 10 45
Gh31e-340-000 14 13 HH-BO300OT-SC & 10 SH-0051001-5C 2 13 SH-6061562-TF 10 48
(5319-340-000 14 19 NH-8030001-36 16 61 SH-0051001-SC 2 15 SH-6051552-TP 18 43
(b320-340-000 14 18 HM-5030001-8C 12 2% SH-D0RI003-SC 2 16 SH-B051802-TP 18 3
(5321-340-000 14 17 HH-B040001-5C 10 39 S¥-0051001-5C 248 SM-B051802-TP 20 1§
G5324-340-000 14 23 NM-B040001-8C 14 38 SH-0DB1001-5C 208 $M-6052002-TP 10 35
£5343-340-000 10 28 KM-B0A00D01-SC 24 46 SH-0051001-SC 14 63 SH-8052002-TP 12 2
(5344-340-000 10 32 FH-B040001-SC 26 20 SH-1030501-3¢ 2 41 SH-8052002-TF 12 17
G5345-34¢-000 10 9 EM-B040001-SC 28 12 H-1030501-5C 14 27 SH-B052002-TF 16 45
(i5346-340-000 10 30 NH-8050001~5C 14 12 SH-1040801-3C 2 31 SK-8052002-TF 20 21
(5403-139-000 30 I HE-B050001-3C 28 28 SH-1040601-5C 18 17 SH-8052602-TF 4 47
G5430-118-000 30 2 HN-605G001-SC 28 35 SH-1040801-5C & 31 SK-8052502-TF 10 13
(5433-116~000 30 9 HM-BOB0001-SE 33 10 SH-1040801-5¢ & 18 SH-B052502-TP 14 4%
G5484-340-000 18 7 HH-B0S0001-8F 32 21 SM-1040801-5C 14 25 SM-8053002-TP 22 50
£5484-340-000 13 &4 NY-80800GI-SC 6 7 SH-1041001-5C 2 34 SK-8081002-TF 2 56
G5486-340-000 18 13 KK-BOBOOOI-SC 6 4G SH-1041001-8C 14 55 SH-G061552-TF 2 8
GE4R7-340-000 18 1 BM-B080001-80 12 &7 SN-1041001-5C 18 10 SK-8081552-TF 2 43
(5483-340-000 18 18 KM-B080001-SC 24 33 SH-1041201-5C 22 28 SM-B061E52-TF 4 19
G5489-540-060 13 % K¥-B0RBODOI-SC 2 BB SM-1041801-3¢ 2 T¢ SM-B081852-TP 14 31
g5491_340—000 18 § NM-8080001-8C 4 43 SH-I1045001-8R 2 23 $H-BOB1552-TP 16 3
GH496-116-400 30 17 NM-B0B0001-SC 16 40 SH~1045001 5B 2 0n SH-BOB1H10-8C 33 8
GE503-340-000 28 15 NM-B080001-SC 24 48 SH-1061200~30 4 21 SM-BOR1IS0Z-TP 20 1
G5503-240-000 28 18 NH-TI00012-8C 22 53 SH-1081501-38 4 12 SH-BO81802-TP 20 33
(5504-340-000 26 14 HS-8060210-SF 16 & SH-3040801-5F 5 3 SH-B082002-TP 10 57
G5604-340-000 28 18 SM-3040201-82 10 23 SH-B082002-TF 20 39
G5508-340-000 26 12 PA~1001004~40 22 140 SH-3040801-Ep 10 2 SU-BOBOGO2-TP 8 om
(B506-340-000 28 19 PA-1001005-A0 14 57 SH-4020501-84 24 21 SM-8082502-TP 3 12
(5506-340-000 34 | PA-1001511-40 314 1 SH-4033001-88 30 41 SH-BOBIROZ-TP 10 4
(5507-340-000 26 12 PA-10GLS1Z-A0 1% 80 SH-4041401-30C B0 57 SH-B082602-TP 15 43
G3507-340-000 28 20 PA-1001513-A0 20 AD SH-4051401-56 2 4 SH-BDBI002-TF 12 13




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTES #= 5l
Part No, FPage Ref. Bart No, Page  Ref. Frart Mo, Fage Fref. Part Na Page Hat
g H No oy " No. B H Mo, S =S Mo
IM-5063002-TP 24 b YP-0841800-5C g4l 16517658 32 49 1685-97007 a0 %9
SH-B083002-TF 26 32 YP-1052001-3C 4 g9 1685-17757 3240 168-45301 A48
SH-8083002-TP 28 10 YP-1052001-5C 438 1RG-1 7858 3238 1B86-45400 4 59
SH-B082002-TF 6 3¢ WP-1702600-50 33 14 165~17955 32 38 187-10105 4 2
SM-GO82502-TP 4 23 WS~G410002-XN il 4 185-180562 37037 187-13408 28 4D
SH-8103042-TP 18 40 US-0410002-KN 10 17 165-18151 2 45 187-134086 28 3
SH-B107002-TP 4 7 Y5-0410002-XN 10 19 165-18250 32 50 168715005 4 a4
SH-8030802-TP 12 39 ¥S-0410002-KK 10 22 166-18359 3247 18715401 4 4%
SH-8030802-TP 12 47 YS-0410002-KK 10 28 185-18458 14 48 187-17209 28 34
SM-8030802-TP 18 22 ¥S-0410002-KK 12 21 185-18557 32 3 167-17308 2w 24
SH-8030802-TP 24 4 §5-0410002-KF 14 50 165-18856 32 4 187-21102 g 5
SH-BO40502-TP 18 28 ¥S-0410002-K8 18 7 185-18755 a 5 187-~21102 1 35
SH-BO40502-TP 20 3B Ws-0410002-K8 18 30 165-18854 32 B 167-26002 14
H-Bo40f02-TF 10 B8 ¥S-0410002-¥4 16 33 165-19158 32 7 16726209 300 1%
SH-8040802-TF 12 32 ¥S-0410002-KN 18 19 165-19555 32 1 16727000 30010
SH-BD40802-TF 12 28 ¥3-0410002-KN 18 25 165-18654 a2 z 187-27406 30 3
iM-8040802-TP 14 20 Y$-0410002-XN 18 28 165-19753 32 34 187-30004 4 ;
SHM-8040802-TP 14 29 YS-0410002-KH 18 32 165-19852 2 41 187-30103 i 1
SH-8040602-TP 14 33 YS-0410002-KN 18 26 165-19951 32 3R 167-30202 3 1
$H-B040602-TP 16 21 YS-0410002-(8 20 5 165-20058 3239 167-30301 & 13
SH-8040802-TP 20 26 YS-0410002-¥K8 20 g 165-20157 30020 187-30301 10 g
SH-BOACRO2-TP 20 20 W5-0410002-KN 20 13 165-20258 32 43 167-30400 % K
SH-3040602-TF 24 5 YS-0410002-KN 24 8 185-20355 32 44 187-30400 I
SH-8040802-TP 18 38 ¥3-0410002-KF 30 34 185-20454 3z 4B 167-30508 4 1&
SM-8041012-TFP 10 10 WS-0510002-KN 2 5 165-20553 32 023 167-30608 4 18
SH-8041012-TF 10 2 WS-0510002-KN 248 185-20652 32 42 167-30707 4 14
SH-8041012-Tp 26 19 WS-0510002~kN 2 52 165-21056 10 73 167-30808 4 11
SM-B043012-TFP 28 11 ¥S~0510002-KH 21t 165-21155 30 40 167-30905 4 20
SH-B0A1552-TP 12 48 YS-0510002-KN 4 5l 165-21254 1 40 187-31002 4 22
SH-B041552-TP 24 A7 ¥S-0510002-KK 10 14 165-21353 30 85 1687-31101 4 M
SH-3050502-TF 8 18 WS-0510002-K¢ 10 34 185-21452 30 50 187-31200 4 28
SH-8050502-TF 10 8 ¥5-0510002-XN 10 37 165-21808 S0 22 167-31300 4 3z
SH-8050602-TP g 4 W8-0510002-K0 1 44 185-22351 32 27 187-31408 4 28
SH-8050802-TP 10 8 ¥S-0510002-kH 10 53 185-22450 32 28 167-31507 26 34
4H-8050802-TP 16 39 YS~0510002-¥N 12 3 185-22559 32 20 187-31507 28 1
SK-BOBOBOZ-TP 18 42 YS-0510002-kN 12 11 165-22658 30 64 18731606 26 3l
SH-3050812-TP 8 17 ¥5-0510002-kN 12 14 1B5-22757 32 i 187-31608 28 b
SM-8050812-TF 14 36 YWS-0510002-K4 i4d 4 1B5-22850 32 3t 187-31705% a6 38
SH-8060802-TP 3 4 ¥8-0510002-KN 18 37 185-22955 3 32 15731705 o8 4
SM-8080802-TP 10 12 YS-0516002-KN 18 B8 18582651 12 57 187-31804 26 37
SH-B0B0802-TP 24 12 BS-0510002~KN 18 4 15580151 22 48 1B7-31804 28 g
SH-B0B08O2-TP 28 38 ¥S-0510002-KF 18 42 185-80250 72 4B 1B7-31903 26 2
SK-306C802-TP 28 5 YS-0510002-KN 20 16 185-80359 22 41 167-31903 28 7
SM-B061002-TP 4 33 WS-0510002-KN 22 48 165-80458 22 40 187-32000 28 33
SK-8061002-TP 4 36 YS-0R10002-KN 30 24 165-80458 22 &5 167-32000 28 g
SH-B0B1552-TP 4 10 ¥S-0510002-KK 30 30 165-80557 22 54 167-32108 26 2
SH-8081552-TP g8 15 US-0510002-KK 30 28 165-80755 12 54 167-32108 2837
SH-90B1050-5C 30 23 ¥S-0510002-KN 33 20 165-80854 12 BB 167-32208 4 37
SH-9051553-8P 12 15 ¥S-0810002-K¥ 2 55 185-80953 1 59 187-32307 4 35
SH-9051553-3P 16 36 VS-0B10002-KN 6 27 165-81050 24 39 16732408 18 4B
SH-9061203-SE 8 15 YS-0810002-KN 20 2 185-8115¢ 10 7t 167-32505 18 17
SM-9063003-3C 8 48 WS-0610002-KN 20 34 18581268 0 72 167-32604 18 20
SH-0066003-5P 6 44 ¥5-0610002-KN 20 38 185-81357 14 B4 167-32708 1% ?
SH-9081523-5H & 30 ¥S-0610002-KH 24 10 165-81456 16 23 167-32802 18 18
SH-9102513-5C 4 40 ¥5-0621210-K8 6 36 165-81555 18 3§ 187-32901 18 14
SH-0124083-SC 279 WS -0820002-KN 4 3 1658-81654 32 8 16733008 200 11
$5-1090930-5P 2 26 WS -0R20002-KX 4 44 185-81753 12 58 187-33107 185 1t
$5-1080930-5P 2 B& ¥5-0820002-KNK & 29 165-81851 32 o 167-33206 20 17
$8-1090930-8P 20 25 WS-DAZ0002-KK B 40 185-82258 18 1 18733305 20 14
38-1080930-8P 22 28 WS-1020002-KN 4 8 185-82258 32010 167-33404 20 3
55-408G610-5P 24 23 WS-1020002-KN 4 39 165-82355 18 9 187-33503 26 37
53-4080610~-5P 24 30 VS-1020002-KK 18 41 18582365 32 11 167-33802 20 12
§S-4080810-5P 24 32 WS-1220002-KK 2 &0 166-82454 32 12 187-33701 a4 11
55-5090670-8F 22 7 ¥S-1843202-KR 33 1S 165-82553 32 13 167-33800 24 13
S3-5090610-SP 24 18 165-82652 32 14 167~33909 22 3B
$$-8001510-8P 2 87 110-45051 18 1 165-82751 32 15 167-34008 Y
SS-7080820-5P 24 15 184-50256 30 47 185-82850 3218 167-34105 22 3
§5-0091810-5P 10 51 164-50355 30 28 165-82958 7 16734204 2 B2
ST-4041851-SN 6 32 18450454 w2 185-83056 32 18 167-3430% 24 1
164-50702 34 28 18583155 32 18 167-34402 22 35
WP-0320R01-5C 30 42 185-10158 20 19 185-83254 32 20 187-34501 ap A7
YP-0430800-5C 6 5 185-10358 a0 1% 165-83353 3z 21 167-34600 20 AR
YP-0430800-8C 10 21 185-10851 300 21 165-83452 2 22 187-34709 24 40
YP-0430800-3C 10 27 185~12808 30 60 165-835651 32 23 187-24808 24 44
YP-0430800-5C 10 41 165-13152 235 165-83650 32 51 187-34907 24 26
WP-0430800-SC 12 25 185-13251 227 165-83759 6 50 187-35003 24 3B
WP-0430800-5C 18 28 iB5-14358 218 185-83858 14 5 167-35102 24 27
WP-0430800-3C 18 31 1B5-~14507 229 16583957 14 4 167-35201 24 2§
WP-0430800-SC 20 9 165-14606 2 3 165-84054 18 49 16735300 24 24
YP-0531001-50 2 6 18514804 2 28 185841583 32 24 167 -35408 94 20
YE-0841801-5¢ 6 26 185-14903 229 165-84252 a2 25 18735508 2815
YP-0641601-5C 24 34 165-15009 2 82 165-84658 0 59 157-35607 24 %
YP-DB51646-3C 30 25 165-15108 30 68 165-84757 30 58 1B7-35708 24 20
WP-0871016-58E g 37 165-15207 30 44 16585053 32 26 167-25805 2433
YP-0841600-3C 4 28 165-15405 2 83 165-9870% 00 32 167-35804 20 20
¥P-0841600-5C 4 45 165-17559 w48 185-88400 3038 187-36001 20 22

—_ 3B -




NUMERICA

Fract Mo Sage Raet Farl Mo Bage Het Part Mo Fage Ref. @arl No Pape Fot
#h H Ha S g H Mo, o E:Y Mo, e “ o

18T-36100 20 23 1B7-44203 26 2% LHT-52309 14 13
187~ £ 20 24 TET-44203 28 34 187-53008 2 73
157~ 20 27 187 -44401 25 Li 18753105 2 Té
167~ 56407 20 28 F4451 o8 22 16753204 2 Th
187368506 20 32 744500 26 10 157-63303 2 T8
ET-35805 20 30 44500 24 21 187-53402 3 81
157-38704 20 A1 44500 34 22 187-53600 2 1
|87~36803 22 1 -4 4549 10 15 187-53709 14 B2
P67 -36902 22 2 §7-A4708 10 28 18753808 Z 11
18737004 22 & 16744008 15 30 16753807 2 12
157-37108 22 G 18T -45002 1 21 18754004 2 14
187-37207 22 12 167-45101 18 34 168754103 2 17
357W37§05 fad 23 16745209 18 a4 167~54301 2 45
37408 22 21 187-453G9 20 10 16754400 2 60
16737504 s ¥ 167 -45404 22 i9 16784504 2z 24
167 -FTH03 22 T-4BE0T 22 3 167-55001 Z 9
CEET-3TTOR Za 27 H 4 22 4 187-55001 4 44
167-27301 22 25 187-45705 & 15 HT-BE106 4 3
1B7-37900 iz 12 18745705 14 T 18755208 8 Z
JET-3E007 ¥ 3 187 -45804 18 bl 167-BE209 19 2
167-381086 12 ¥ 18746000 16 B4 167-55308 4 25
187-38205 12 26 AT -468108 18 27 167-55407 4 VAl
157-38304 12 33 167-48208 18 8 187-55506 26 35
167-38502 12 40 187 -48307 14 §5 1375506 28 2
PGET7-38601 12 34 187-46408 24 14 187-55805 4 41
1B87-38700 12 27 167-46505 24 3 187-55704 10 52
187-38809 12 31 167~ 48604 24 17 187-55803 12 )
187-33908 12 4 16748703 24 18 167~55902 12 28
187-39005 12 473 187~458802 24 18 187-56009 id 53
187-39302 12 4 167-48901 24 22 167-56108 14 47
18739500 14 38 16747107 2 2t 167-58207 18 11
IB7-38800 14 30 18747208 2 7 167-58306 16 18
187 -39708 14 32 167 -47305 2z 42 187-55504 22 33
16736807 14 37 187-47404 2 53 167-58603 22 51
167-39906 14 24 187~47503 2 22 18756702 10 70
167-40003 8 17 167-47602 2 27 167-58702 12 53
{B7-40102 8 1 16747701 2 - 187-56702 22 38
IBT-40207 8 13 167-47800 30 31 187-56702 22 44
RY-40201 10 3 18747909 3 25 167-56702 a4 40
16740300 4 52 187 -48006 2 B0 167-56801 14 3
14740409 14 24 16748105 2 47 187-56801 14 G0
16740508 14 a4 1687 ~48204 g 31 187-56801 g 48
LBT-40507 ix! b4 16748283 g 1 167-56900 30 18
18740708 14 53 167-48303 12 1 187-57007 30 5
187 -40805 14 14 167-48402 30 i3 1B7-57106 10 80
167-40804 14 47 16748501 § 21 167-57108 34 11
167-41001 14 48 187 -48600 4 46

16741100 12 23 16748709 2 32

1B7-41209 12 19 18748808 2 13

16741308 12 18 187-48907 24 2

187-41407 14 58 167-48907 24 45

187-41508 i 55 16749004 225

18741605 19 54 187-49103 24 8

187-41704 19 hd 167-49301 14 39

187-41803 10 46 167 -48400 8 24

7-41902 14 50 167 ~48508 2 B

187-42000 10 ek 167-48608 2 85

i67-42108 14 43 16748707 30 £a

1687 -42207 i6 41 16749905 14 48

167~42306 16 35 187-50002 1% 49

167-42504 18 3 187-50309 3 13

16742603 16 34 187-50408 24 20

167-42702 16 2k 167-50507 34 23

16742801 1% 23 187-50608 34 21

167-42800 H] 44 167 -56705 22 30

167-43007 18 L] 167-50804 22 14

16743108 18 38 167-50903 12 45

167-43205 10 38 167-51000 12 41

147-43304 25 ¢ 167-51108 12 48
C187-43304 28 2% 187-51208 12 44

157~43353 i 1 187-51307 12 38

187-43353 28 14 18751505 14 21

187-43403 26 1Y 167-51604 4 22

TBT-43403 28 15 187~51804 34 10

187-42502 25 T 167-51743 14 14

187-43502 28 25 167-51802 14 7

187-43601 28 3] 167-51901 i6 49

187-43801 28 25 167-52008 18 2

167-43700 6 18 167-52107 16 12

167-43700 28 36 IBT~522086 18 15

187-41809 28 2t 167-52308 16 &

16743803 25 13 187-52404 16 18

1657-43908 28 26 18752503 16 15

18744005 PR 18752602 1B 14

147 -44104 26 30 1B7-52701 s i

167-44102 28 1 187-52800 16 22

5.






&

- 30 ..




-~ 40 —



o ARLBKKE

JUKI CORPORATION

HEAD OFFIGE

2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO),
CHOFU-CITY, TOKY(Q, JAPAN
BUSINESS CFFICE

203, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME .
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN
CABLE : JUKI TOKYO

TELEX : J20967, 232.230

PHONE : 02(205) 1188, 189, 1190

JUK seetEat

TI82 TR EATHEETL.2
TEL. 03-480-1111 ({£3%)

T Fed 5 B 7R T

TEL 03-480-1113 (4 )1 21

U

1888, 7 Printed in Japan






